


MADE IN 
OKLAHOMA
COALITION
2021-2022 MEMBER DIRECTORY



2



LETTER FROM 
THE PRESIDENT

The Made in Oklahoma Coalition had big plans to 
celebrate its 20-year history in 2020.  Unfortunately, 
with the onset of the pandemic, we were forced to 
put those plans on hold.  However, the 70+ member 
companies who make up the MIO Coalition did 
what all Oklahoman s do in a time of extraordinary 
challenge – they rolled up their sleeves and went to 
work!  MIO Coalition members rallied, supporting 
each other by sharing information, and assisting 
each other to overcome production, marketing, and 
distribution obstacles in the uncharted territory we 
found ourselves in.

As we look to 2021 and beyond, both retail and 
food service businesses will likely have a different look 
and, I suspect, some will alter their business strategies 
to conform to a ‘new normal.’  Technology will play a 
bigger role in the food business with the continued 
expansion of virtual meetings and trade shows.  As 
restaurants fully re-open, we anticipate consumer 
demand for carry-out and home delivery of menu 
items will continue to increase.  The MIO Coalition will 
step up to the plate, making changes when prudent, 
but will continue to be there as they have been for the 
last 21 years, consistently supplying locally grown and 
processed food products to retail grocery stores and 
restaurants across the state.

The list of people who make the Made in Oklahoma 
Coalition a success is too numerous to mention.  
However, I would like to thank Governor Kevin Stitt, 
Lt. Governor Matt Pinnell,  Oklahoma Secretary of 
Agriculture Blayne Arthur, the members of the state 
legislature and all the support staff and members of 
the Coalition who work together every day to make 
MIO a bona fide success story.

We were not able to celebrate our 20th anniversary 
in 2020, but there is a lot to celebrate every day in the 
Made in Oklahoma Coalition!

Sincerely,

Daniel Payne
President, MIO Coalition
Retail Account Manager, Oklahoma’s Own Ozarka Water

 



4

HOW IT ALL STARTED...

Since its inception in 2000, the Made in Oklahoma 
Coalition has been creating consumer awareness for 
locally grown and processed food products. Their 
mission is the same today as it was twenty years ago 
– to create awareness and thereby increase sales of 
MIO products.  The MIO Coalition was established on 
the premise that building brand loyalty for Oklahoma 
made food products could be attained by pooling 
resources to generate consumer awareness through 
collective marketing strategies.  MIO members match 
public funds with private dollars to support sales in 
grocery stores, local and national restaurant chains, 
and other non-traditional outlets. 

MIO members have multiple opportunities to 
participate in a variety of cost share activities 
throughout the year, and benefit by the synergy 
created from working together as a team with a 
common goal.  Some of the most popular marketing 
activities are television commercials, cooking shows, 
static and digital billboards, retail advertisements, 
print and social media including Facebook, Twitter, 
and Instagram.  

MIO Coalition membership is exclusive to Oklahoma 
food producers and processers.  Every food category 
is represented in the Coalition, from appetizers to 
healthy snacks, from farm fresh produce to center-
of-the plate entrees.  There are items to quench your 
thirst and satisfy your sweet tooth.  MIO products can 
be found in virtually every grocery store aisle and on 
menus in over 700 casual and fine dining restaurants 
across the state.  

Every dollar spent on MIO Coalition products 
creates a positive impact in the lives of Oklahomans, 
boosting the state’s economy and maintaining local 
jobs.  Over the years, the MIO Coalition membership 
has grown exponentially, from the initial seven 
companies in 2000, to more than 80 food companies 
in 2021.  Together, they generate over $3.3 billion in 
annual sales and employ over 50,000 Oklahomans!  

Remember, Local has a Name– the name is Made in 
Oklahoma Coalition. 



5



6

Salsa
For over 20 years, I took my salsa to many family 

and social events.  Because of its unique taste, many 
times I was asked if I ever thought of marketing my 
salsa.  At first, I didn’t give it much thought because 
having a small family business and 2 daughters I 
was busy with work, school functions and all of their 
activities.  How would I have time to start a Made in 
Oklahoma Salsa business?

In January 2012 I took the leap and with the help of 
Oklahoma State University’s Robert M. Kerr Food and 
Agricultural Products Center I learned the process 
and approach to market my salsa.  Soon after, Unique 
Foods, LLC became a reality and in October 2012, 
Ace in the Bowl Salsa was in jars ready to go on store 
shelves. Currently, it is available statewide in grocery 
stores, specialty shops and online. 

Ace in the Bowl Salsa is truly gourmet with high 
quality ingredients not found in most off-the-shelf 
salsas. It is all natural with no sugar added, gluten 
free and vinegar the only added preservative. The 
salsa is low in calories, carbohydrates, fat and sodium.  
There are three levels of heat– mild, medium and hot– 
making it appealing to all ages and those with dietary 
needs. It is not only good with chips but a multitude 
of other uses. Several recipes have been enhanced 
when the salsa was added. The ideas are endless. 

Enjoy the winning hand taste of Ace in the Bowl 
Salsa... Salsa worth betting your chips on!

405-698-2231
AceintheBowl.com

ACE IN THE BOWL SALSA
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



7

Amelia Creamery launched in January of 2017 
and produces Amelia Natural French Style Yogurt– 
the world’s best yogurt!  We define our yogurt as 
rich and creamy in texture with no tart aftertaste. It 
is decadent and indulgent in flavor. We follow the 
same traditional methods and techniques for making 
our yogurt as Europeans have done for centuries... a 
true art form.  We take care to use only the finest, 
natural ingredients such as whole milk and demerara 
raw sugarcane sugar and we make our yogurt fresh 
in small batches to ensure that you get the very best 
yogurt in every jar.

Amelia yogurt also has a proprietary blend of 
probiotics packing it full of health benefits. You won’t 
find any preservatives, fillers or artificial ingredients 
in our Amelia yogurt. We have a variety of traditional 
flavors such as vanilla, strawberry and blueberry to 
name a few. We also have some unique flavors such 
as guava, pumpkin and maple.  In addition to its 
delicious flavor, Amelia yogurt comes in beautiful, 
ceramic clay jars that can be re-purposed. From the 
ingredients to the packaging, we strive for excellence. 
Why do we go to such great lengths to offer our 
consumers this amazing product... because we want 
you to remember your experience with Amelia yogurt 
beyond the empty jar!

Amelia Natural French Style Yogurt is available in 
grocery stores, coffee shops and farmer’s markets 
across the state.

918-273-5589
AmeliaCreamery.com

AMELIA CREAMERY
NOWATA, OKLAHOMA



8

Anthem Brewing is one of Oklahoma’s original craft 
breweries, founded in 2011 by a burning passion for 
creating world-class beers that are as unique as the 
individuals that drink them. Anthem offers a fantastic 
assortment of offerings covering a wide swath of 
styles and flavors sure to please any beer lover’s 
palate. Anthem beers are available throughout the 
entire state in many bar, restaurant, grocery, package 
liquor, and convenience locations offering the best 
Oklahoma craft beers. 

The Anthem Taproom is located at 908 SW 4th 
St in OKC, opened seven days per week, and offers 
an incredibly unique experience of immersing beer 
lovers into the heart of the craft beer-making process, 
as well as, providing unique products exclusive to our 
visitors. Those looking to dive even deeper into the 
world of craft beer are encouraged to join us on for 
a fun trek through the brewery to learn a bit about 
our history, the process and the day-to-day activities 
that make a busy brewery tick. Oh, did we mention 
that there will be a tasty pint or two along the way (if 
you are 21, with a valid ID)?  ...AND, if you promise to 
have a great time, we may even toss a fun souvenir 
your way!

Anthem is passionate about having the opportunity 
to bring great people together, create & share 
outstanding products, and to build a culture that 
values Oklahoma pride, craft beer, and one another. 
Here’s to many more years of great beer & even better 
community. Cheers!

405-604-0446
AnthemBrewing.com

ANTHEM BREWING
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



9

Augusto and I always enjoyed cooking together for 
our families and trying out new things for each other 
to try. About 15 years ago my friend we were in the 
kitchen cooking for our families.

Augusto said “Tracy, try this new sauce I made.”  

It was very good, spicy and creamy at the same 
time. Everyone who tasted it said we should bottle 
this.

Around 4 years later, we entered a contest out of 
Fort Worth, Texas called the Fiery Food Challenge.
We had no idea what we were doing, nor did we 
have a business name.  We slapped “Augusto’s Green 
Sauce” on the label and entered the contest. We 
were shocked!!! We won first place in the condiment 
division out of 834 contestants! Not just once but 3 
years in a row!

Let’s just say the “green sauce” business took off 
from there.  Thank you for your interest in Augusto’s 
Green Sauce and our other products.  We look forward 
to hearing your suggestions and ideas on how you 
use the green sauce.

Warmly, Tracy Furr

918-261-6043
AugustosGreenSauce.com

AUGUSTO’S GREEN 
SAUCE
TULSA, OKLAHOMA



10

The Bama Pie Company began in the kitchen of 
Cornelia Alabama Marshall back in the early ’20s. In 
those days Grandma Bama baked sweet potato pies 
and sold them at the drugstore fountain in Dallas, 
Texas. Her pies were so famously delicious that 
people lined up on the sidewalk to get a slice of that 
mouthwatering pie. When the Great Depression hit, 
her husband, Henry, lost his job. He asked his wife to 
make smaller pies that he could sell door to door to 
help support the family. He gathered all of the family’s 
savings—$1.67—and The Bama Pie Company was 
born. In 1931, 16-year-old Paul Marshall left high school 
to work full time as a delivery driver for his parents. 
During his weekly 227-mile route, Paul immersed 
himself in the complexities of the pie business. He 
discovered new ways of doing business, and knew that 
his ideas would one day allow Bama Pies to be bigger 
and better than the competition. In 1937, Paul and 
his wife Lilah moved to Tulsa, Oklahoma and opened 
their own local branch of The Bama Pie Company. 
Together they built a remarkable business and family 
of their own. Together Paul and Lilah took Bama 
from a strong regional favorite to a national success. 
In 1985, Paula Marshall, became the company’s 3rd 
generation Owner/CEO. Through Paula’s leadership 
Bama has expanded to include three facilities in 
China, one in Poland, one in Northern Ireland and one 
in South Wales. Today, Bama can produce more pies in 
a single day than Alabama Marshall could have made 
in a lifetime. However, one guiding principle endures: 
Consistent Quality.

1-800-756-2262
Bama.com

BAMA COMPANIES
TULSA, OKLAHOMA



11

For more than 37 years, Bar-S Foods has been 
delighting customers across the U.S. and beyond with 
quality, affordable products. We are proud to provide 
families with safe, wholesome foods that add flavor 
to any table.

In our facilities, we hold a Level 3 Safe Quality 
Food Certification, which is the highest level a food 
company can achieve. Plus, in each of our plants, a 
representative from the U.S. Department of Agriculture 
is on-site to help ensure regulations are followed. In 
addition, all of our employees receive training on our 
Quality First Mission, Pledge and Commitments.

We use the latest science based technologies to 
assure that our products conform to all applicable 
laws and regulations. We also ensure that our 
suppliers only provide us with wholesome, high 
quality raw materials and ingredients. Further, we 
support our food safety and quality programs with 
ongoing research and training for employees and by 
relentlessly pursuing continuous improvement in all 
aspects of our business.

Our award-winning products are the result of our 
commitment to safe, modern, and efficient operations, 
as well as to hiring and developing highly-qualified 
employees. That’s why you can be confident that 
when you buy Bar-S products, you are feeding your 
family great food at a great value. 

1-800-348-9503
Bar-S.com

BAR-S FOODS
ELK CITY, OKLAHOMA



12

The story of Bedré Fine Chocolate began over four 
decades ago. A small chocolatier operating out of a 
former elementary school near Ada, Oklahoma, Bedré 
Fine Chocolate was determined to make the highest 
quality chocolate. This attitude is exemplified by our 
ancient traditions and modern flavor.

Bedré Fine Chocolate remained a local staple, 
and in 2000, the Chickasaw Nation purchased 
the company. Building on a rich legacy and love of 
curating the bold and delicate flavors of chocolate, 
the Chickasaw Nation turned the small chocolatier 
into a nationally recognized luxury chocolate brand. 
Having upgraded our manufacturing facilities with 
state-of-the-art technology and practices, Bedré Fine 
Chocolate has set the standard for premium quality 
Chocolate.

Our recipes are tried and true and reflect the time-
honored tradition of the Native American peoples 
who first cultivated this divine delicacy. Now, as the 
only Native American tribe to create its own brand of 
fine chocolate, we take great pride in our products and 
instill our cultural passion into every delicious morsel. 
Given our strong ties to our culture and community, 
we make an effort to give back to the land and people 
who support us.

Bedré Fine Chocolate enjoys contributing to 
educational, health and wellness programs and also 
supports the endeavors of a number of philanthropic 
organizations within the Chickasaw Nation.

1-800-367-5390
BedreChocolates.com

BEDRÉ FINE CHOCOLATE
DAVIS, OKLAHOMA



13

Ben Jack Larado’s Gourmet Foods features our 
legendary Bloody Mary Mix, a perfectly balanced 
mixer that creates a zesty brunch cocktail. We are 
proud to ship our Ben Jack Larado’s Bloody Mary Mix 
across the United States. Each bottle is hand packed 
with a pickled asparagus spear (our swizzle stick!) 
continuing decades of family tradition dedicated to 
quality and consistency. 

Our family began producing asparagus in 1981 
on the Rockin’ L-H Asparagus Farm. Long hours in 
the test kitchen led to the development of pickled 
asparagus and the bloody mary mix. It wasn’t long 
until we grew beyond our agricultural roots and 
created Ben Jack Larado’s Gourmet Foods. Today, we 
remain well-equipped to serve the needs of our retail, 
food service, eCommerce, and export customers.

At Ben Jack Larado’s Gourmet Foods, we also 
produce an extensive selection of gourmet mustards, 
dressings, pickled products and an ever-expanding 
line of sauces and seasonings. Our tradition of quality 
is evident-you can truly taste the difference with 
every product. 

405-501-2331
BenJackLarado.com

BEN JACK LAREDO 
GOURMET FOODS
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA



14

Braum’s Ice Cream and Dairy upholds the tradition 
of quality throughout its entire operation. That 
tradition starts in Tuttle, Oklahoma at the Braum 
Family Farm, where Braum’s raises and milks its own 
dairy herd of cows several times every day.

From the farm, Braum’s milk is delivered to the 
stores and available to customers within 24 to 36 
hours of the cow being milked. Braum’s strives to 
continually offer fresh, quality products. That’s why all 
stores are located within a 300-mile radius of Tuttle 
to ensure freshness.

Since being started in 1968, Braum’s has remained 
a family owned and operated company.

Each Braum’s store has an old-fashioned soda 
fountain where ice cream creations are served, a 
grill where customers can order breakfast, lunch and 
dinner, and a Fresh Market area featuring a full line 
of milk and dairy products, ice cream and bakery 
products, fresh meats, fruits, vegetables, and more.

Braum’s has stores in Oklahoma, Texas, Kansas, 
Arkansas and Missouri. 

405-478-1656
Braums.com

BRAUM’S ICE CREAM 
& DAIRY
DAVIS, OKLAHOMA



15

Cheatwood’s originated in Maud, Oklahoma when 
Bud and Hazel Cheatwood began processing locally 
grown, pure clover leaf, pollinated honey. In the late 
1970’s the Cheatwood’s brand became a local favorite 
across the state. In 1991, the Holman family acquired 
Cheatwood’s Honey and production facilities moved 
to Sapulpa, Oklahoma. Today, Cheatwood’s Honey is 
still produced from the finest 100% USDA Grade-A 
American pure clover leaf honey. Our honey is pure, 
and we never add anything.

We also NEVER use foreign honey. Our 
uncompromising pursuit for the highest quality honey 
is the secret to Cheatwood’s light-colored, mild flavor 
and why our honey is the best compliment to many 
food and drink items. Sorghum molasses is also 
available. 

1-800-281-1352
CheatwoodHoney.com

CHEATWOOD’S HONEY
SAPULPA, OKLAHOMA



16

FARMS

For thousands of years, hickory nuts were an 
important part of the diet of the Choctaw people in 
present-day Mississippi and Alabama. In this area, 
pecan trees were very rare. As Choctaws moved 
westward on hunting trips, and later through the Trail 
of Tears, they encountered the pecan nut. Similar 
to the familiar hickory, but with a thinner shell, they 
called “Oksak Fvla”, or “Shelled Hickory Nut”.

Rooted in pride and planted with passion, a spirit of 
goodness goes into every bag of pecans we harvest 
at Choctaw Farms. This is why the pecan nut harvest 
remains an enjoyable fall tradition for generations of 
Choctaw families in Southeast Oklahoma.

580-924-8280
ChoctawStore.com

CHOCTAW FARMS
DURANT, OKLAHOMA



17

Founded in 1952 by Richard J. Clements, and his 
son Richard H. Clements. Clements Foods Company 
Has Built a reputation as a manufacturer of quality 
products.

We manufacturer condiments: Jams, Jellies 
Preserves, Peanut Butter, Syrup, Mayonnaise, 
Spoonable Salad Dressings, Pourable Salad Dressings, 
Mustard, BBQ Sauce and Vinegar. We produce these 
in our label “Garden Club” and Private Label. We 
currently have private label in all 50 states and 22 
countries.

Our Peanut Butter plant is located in Lewisville, 
TX. All other products are made at our main facility 
in Oklahoma City, which covers over 150,000 square 
feet on 18 acres. A modern state-of-the-art- Vinegar 
plant was completed in 2000 adjacent to the main 
plant in Oklahoma City.

Clements Foods is large enough to offer economical 
prices while small enough to remain responsive to the 
customers needs. A program of constant upgrade 
and improvement in both processing and packaging 
has resulted in one of the most modern and efficient 
food manufacturing facilities in the nation. 

405-842-3308
ClementsFoods.com

CLEMENTS FOODS 
COMPANY
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



18

Compadres is a specialty coffee roaster and 
equipment supplier that provides exceptional coffee 
at affordable prices to coffee houses, restaurants, 
churches and individuals and is committed to making 
the community better through coffee, conversations, 
creativity and compassion.

Compadres hosts 4 SCA Master Certified Roasters, 
including the first female SCA Certified Roaster in 
Oklahoma, and has a licensed LaMarzocco trained 
technician on staff. Compadres distributes a wide 
variety of coffee related products such as syrups, milks, 
smoothies and frappes, and is a local representative 
of brands like LaMarzocco, Mahlkoninh, Bunn, Bodum 
and more. Our team is also available to consult with 
those interested in creating a coffee shop or private 
label or improving their existing operation. 

405-816-9911
CompadresCoffeeRoasters.com

COMPADRES COFFEE 
ROASTERS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



19

COOP Ale Works is the largest and longest standing 
craft brewery based in Oklahoma City with a lineup 
of seven year-round beers and four seasonal beers, 
as well as limited releases throughout the year. In 
March 2020, COOP released its hard seltzer line Will 
& Wiley in four flavors - cherry lime, grapefruit, mango 
guava and pineapple. COOP recently announced its 
planned renovation of the historic 23rd Street Armory 
building. Previously home to the Oklahoma National 
Guard, the Armory will be transformed into a state-
of-the-art brewery, taproom, restaurant, event space 
and boutique hotel. You can find COOP’s craft beers 
and hard seltzers in local restaurants, bars, grocery, 
convenience and liquor stores. Our best seller is our 
F5 IPA, a classic West Coast IPA that pays homage to 
our home state.  

405-842-2667
COOPAleWorks.com

COOP ALE WORKS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



20

Cusack Meats has been in our family since its 
conception in 1933. Our Uncle Bill started this 
company as a local wholesale meat packing plant. 
He provided top quality meats to restaurants in the 
Oklahoma City area.

When our father returned from World War II, he 
came to his brother to see if he would hire him. We 
guess Uncle Bill was pretty excited about this offer - 
he smiled, threw Dad his apron, and said “I’m going on 
vacation, keep everything under control!”

Dad took over the business in April of 1946. We 
are still providing top quality meats to Oklahoma 
City and elsewhere and are proud to be one of the 
select companies qualified to provide Angus Beef 
at its Best®, Certified Angus Beef®. We have been a 
Certified Angus Beef® distributor for 36 years and we 
are pleased to feature Certified Angus Beef® for all of 
our beef products sold at CusackMeats.com.

We invite you to try the unsurpassed quality 
of Certified Angus Beef® as well as our delicious 
assortment of Hickory Smoked Meats from our own 
smokehouse. Any choice you make at CusackMeats.
com is guaranteed 100% and every care and 
precaution is taken from start to finish to insure you 
are completely satisfied with your purchase.

From our family to yours, we thank you for visiting 
CusackMeats.com. We hope you will become one of 
our many satisfied customers and friends.

405-232-2114
CusackMeats.com

CUSACK MEATS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



21

Daddy Hinkle’s Instant Meat Marinade has been 
a family tradition since 1994. Daddy Hinkle’s is an 
awesome store with a large variety of marinades, 
seasonings, rubs to please everyone’s taste buds, 
all natural products for the health conscious. Daddy 
Hinkle’s gifts include baskets, boxes, t-shirts, and hats 
to fit everyone’s budget.

918-358-2129
DaddyHinkles.com

DADDY HINKLE’S
CLEVELAND, OKLAHOMA



22

Back in 1957, a young entrepreneur named Jesus 
Cardenas journeyed from his home in Jalisco, Mexico 
to the farmlands of Southern California. With his wife, 
Luz, their children, and his American dream of starting 
his own family farm, Jesus traded in his bucket of 
tools for a pig. And Del Real Foods was born.

Our facilties make tamales, carnitas, salsas and 
other recipes inspired by the Cardenas’ native 
Jalisco— all created by hand with fresh ingredients 
and nothing artificial. Delicious, slow-cooked meats 
and homemade sauces that taste like you cooked 
them yourself are now available at your local grocery 
store and ready to serve in minutes.

Our goal is to make it easy for today’s generation 
to embrace Hispanic culture through food, while 
giving them and their families a delicious, fresh and 
convenient way to serve it. Just like our family has, for 
generations.

405-300-6780
DelRealFoods.com

DEL REAL FOODS
MOORE, OKLAHOMA



23

Della Terra is an artisan company specializing in 
premium quality pasta, crafted  for both retailers and 
restaurants. Della Terra was founded in 2011 by chef 
Chris Becker to take his passion for hand-crafted pasta 
and make it available for home cooks and discerning 
chefs. As a result, his artisanal handmade pasta is 
available at fine grocers and upscale restaurants 
around the country.

We use old-world techniques combined with 
American sensibilities to create our delicious pasta. 
First, the wheat is well-kneaded in small batches to 
fully develop the dough. Then, the dough is drawn 
through bronze dies which create a porous and 
coarse sauce-gripping surface. Finally, we slow dry 
the pasta at low temperatures to preserve the natural 
flavor of the wheat. Each step helps create pasta 
with a wonderful al dente bite, enjoyable texture, and 
pleasant aroma. 

Della Terra was inspired by the Great Plains of the 
American Midwest, and our name means “of the earth”. 
It is here, in the Great Plains, that some of America’s 
best wheat is grown. Our artisan pasta is made 
with durum wheat, semolina as well as other select 
specialty varieties such as spelt or khorasan wheat. 
Quality wheat forms the foundation for exceptional 
pasta. Della Terra is committed to sourcing high 
quality ingredients for our pasta.

405-546-4972
DellaTerraPasta.com

DELLA TERRA PASTA
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



24

deVine Water owes its origin to the last Great Ice 
Age 15,000 years ago, when clear, pure, pristine glacier 
waters flowed from the Colorado icefields through 
northern Oklahoma and southern Kansas. The glacier 
waters were naturally trapped underground in nature’s 
purest groundwater reservoir—natural sandstone—
where it was enhanced with health minerals…stored 
by Nature from the Ice Age … now available for your 
enjoyment.

Family owned and operated by Max & Jane 
McDermott of Alva,OK.

Our name, deVine Water, is derived from the 
scripture John 15:5

“I am the Vine; you are the branches. If you remain 
in me and I in you, you will bear much fruit; apart from 
me you can do nothing.”

Our source, locally known as “The Artesian Well on 
Hwy 11” was drilled in 1954 and open to the public 
for access to clean drinking water.   In 2003, The 
McDermott’s formed deVine LLC as the distribution 
arm for their natural bottled water business while 
continuing the free access to serve local and area 
travelers and bottling the premium product for 
consumer convenience.

580-626-4420
deVineWater.com

DEVINE WATER
JET, OKLAHOMA



25

Diane’s Signature Products is a family owned and 
operated business. We produce Diane’s Legendary 
Italian Dressing and Diane’s Hatch Valley Sauce and 
Dressing.

Both products are handcrafted, with each 
ingredient added one-by-one. This creates a beautiful 
layered display of blended vinegars, oil, fresh minced 
garlic and spices. Our dressings are both made 
without sugar, without added preservatives and 
binders and contain a non-GMO oil. It is our goal to 
produce quality products that we think offer a unique 
and flavorful experience for the consumer.

Diane’s Legendary Italian Salad Dressing meets 
all gourmet standards. It has such a distinctive tangy 
flavor, it leaves your taste buds tingling and your 
mouth craving for more! A family favorite for over 
50 years. This Legendary Dressing is Excellent as a 
marinade for chicken, pork tenderloin and basting 
salmon and grilled vegetables. It is delicious as a 
dressing over pasta salads and green leafy salads.

Diane’s  Authentic Hatch Valley New Mexico Green 
Chili Sauce and Dressing is absolutely amazing as an 
additive to any dish you are preparing. This special 
sauce can be added to chili, beans of all kind, mac and 
cheese, potatoes and any grilled foods. We have also 
included a recipe for a favorite dip on our website. 
Both of our products come in 12 oz glass bottles and 
food service sizes. 

405-509-331
DianesSignatureProducts.com

DIANE’S SIGNATURE 
PRODUCTS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



26

At DoughBoyz, we hand-craft our pizza dough 
with our family recipe in Depew, OK. We sell this pizza 
dough and pizza-related products to restaurants, 
grocery stores, and many other businesses all around 
Oklahoma and the surrounding states. Besides the 
high-quality product, what sets DoughBoyz apart 
from its competitors is that we offer new customers 
the option of leasing pizza equipment instead of 
buying. This allows business owners to add pizza to 
their existing store with limited capital investment.

Our goal is to provide the highest quality pizza 
product on the market and to meet the needs of our 
customers. We are a small, family company. As such, 
we strive to keep our customers happy and their 
stores profitable. We do not make money unless you 
do! 

918-324-5551

DOUGH BOYZ PIZZA
DEPEW, OKLAHOMA



27

Developed from a concept to bring together rural 
agriculture and urban communities, Enid Brewing 
Company & Eatery takes pride in creating locally 
grown and brewed ‘Grain to Glass’ craft beer. Enid 
Brewing Company was started by Brady Sidwell, 
owner of Enterprise Grain Company, and Justin 
Blasier, an award-winning homebrewer. 

With 18 tap handles of rotating beer, a diverse 
wine selection, housemade root beer, and custom 
wine spritzers, there is sure to be a cold beverage 
for everyone. We take pride in recognizing our area 
and our history in the names and identities of our 
offerings. 

Enid Brewing Company & Eatery is a full circle 
FAMILY FRIENDLY brewery and eatery.  Our menu 
items use locally raised beef from Sidwell Farms fed 
our “spent grain” from the brewing process.  We also 
use EBC beers throughout the cooking process from 
marinades to sauces and even desserts. 

580-297-5214
EnidBrewing.com

ENID BREWING 
COMPANY AND EATERY
ENID, OKLAHOMA



28

If there’s a dessert dear to the hearts of Oklahomans, 
it’s pecan pie. If there’s been a pecan pie Oklahomans 
have been willing to travel for, it is Field’s pecan pie.

In 1962, an old building in downtown Pauls Valley 
was converted into a pie plant. The Fields hired 30 
people and ran three 8-hour shifts a day, with two 
shorter shifts on weekends. Each baking day produced 
nearly 3,000 pies from their ovens.

When the brothers retired, the businesses were 
divided. Julian’s son, Julian Jr. took the restaurant 
and pie business. By 1967, the Fields had five trucks 
supplying fresh pies to Oklahomans. Julian Jr. and 
his wife, Wanda, realized expanding sales meant the 
company needed a new approach. They decided to 
bake pies in even larger quantities and freeze them so 
they would be able to ship them to a wider market. In 
order to do this, they needed a new plant.

In 1975, they opened the new plant and closed 
the old one. The pies that once came from a Field 
family kitchen began rolling out of giant ovens in a 
modern factory. It was 17,000 square feet of complex 
machinery and precast cement. They continued to 
have 30 employees; many of them have been with the 
Field’s family since the beginning. These employees 
have consisted of husbands and wives, mothers 
and daughters as well as three generations of one 
family all working together in the plant. With the new 
equipment those same employees could produce 
12,000 pies in one eight-hour shift.

405-238-7381
FieldsPies.com

FIELD’S PIES
PAULS VALLEY, OKLAHOMA



29

Fizz-O  Water was founded in 1909 by Charles 
Page under the name  Sand Springs Water Company. 
Charles  began  development  of the spring during 
the time when Tulsa received there water from the 
Arkansas river. The company took its  name from the 
springs that naturally flowed down the sides of a hill 
near Adams road.

In 1931 Harry C. Doerner acquired the Sands Springs 
Water Company. Over the next 14 years the company 
was completely transformed.

In 1941 Harry purchased the Distilled Water 
Company of Tulsa. Distilled water at the time was used 
in drug stores, laboratories and similar institutions. 
Then in 1942 we expanded again, acquiring Fizz-O 
Water Company and Syfo Water Company, producer 
of carbonated water in the distinctive siphon-shaped 
seltzer bottles.

In 1942 Sand Spring Water Company changed 
names to Fizz-O Water Company. In 1944, we became 
the first distributor in Oklahoma of the Mountain 
Valley Spring Water Company. The company is still 
owned by the Doerner Family. We take great pride in 
bringing you high quality water and products. 

918-834-3691
FizzOWater.com

FIZZ-O WATER COMPANY
TULSA, OKLAHOMA



30

Eating a low carb and zero sugar diet, Paul 
Geisinger could not find a beef jerky that did not have 
sugar in it. He spent countless hours in the evening 
and weekends working on his recipe trying to get it 
just right. After much trial and error, Paul was able 
to get the recipe right where he wanted it and he 
began sharing his jerky with immediate family. Soon 
after, multiple friends would reach out and ask for 
beef jerky for them to take to different events. Road 
trips, ski trips, family reunions, school trips and so on. 
In early 2018, Paul enlisted the help of a co-packer 
and we quickly went to work converting the small-
batch recipe to a recipe that was custom for 125 lbs of 
meat at a time. By July 2018, the first batch of Flying 
G Original beef jerky rolled out. What we have to offer 
is a superior jerky. We don’t include all the junk. Our 
beef jerky is beef and spices only. Free of any and 
all allergens. We have no soy, sugar, gluten, nitrites, 
MSG or artificial preservatives. Just a good, clean and 
healthy snack for any and everyone. 

405-687-1079
FlyingGjerky.com

FLYING G JERKY
YUKON, OKLAHOMA



31

Greer’s was founded in 1966 in Pryor, Oklahoma by 
David Greer. It is now a third generation family owned 
business that continues to process breakfast sausage 
and bacon in-house using the same secret recipes 
from over 50 years ago.

Currently, Greer’s sells to numerous restaurants, 
retail stores, and food distributors across Oklahoma, 
Missouri, and Texas. If you are affiliated with one of 
these organizations and interested in our products, 
please navigate to the Contact section.

We are proud to be a part of the Made In Oklahoma 
Coalition. MIO strives to promote brand awareness 
and consumer loyalty for Oklahoma food and 
agricultural products through collective marketing for 
the purpose of increasing sales, maintaining business 
retention and expanding Oklahoma’s food processing 
sector. 

918-825-2222
GreersSausage.com

GREER’S RANCH 
HOUSE SAUSAGE
PRYOR, OKLAHOMA



32

Griffin Food Company specializes in the production 
and packaging of liquid and emulsified semi-solid 
based food products. While our primary expertise 
is table syrups, light corn syrup, molasses, imitation 
vanilla and mustards our capabilities extend well 
beyond those categories. We offer multiple product 
sizes including retail packs, food service and industrial. 

800-580-6311
GriffinFoods.com

GRIFFIN FOOD COMPANY
MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA



33

There’s a lot of love that goes into each cup of G4C 
coffee that you drink.

Grounds for Compassion was founded in 2011 
through a vision God had given us to help change the 
way people think about helping people.

We began this not just because of our love for 
coffee, but also for our love for our fellow man. At 
Grounds for Compassion, we don’t just provide 
excellent coffee, we are helping to provide change in 
the regions around the world that bring us some of 
the best coffee.

We do believe in Fair Trade, and buy our coffee 
with that conviction. However, we believe in not just 
buying the coffee from the farmer, but helping the 
community that blesses us.  Our desire is to be a 
blessing to the world. Through coffee, agriculture and 
teaching we can be the light to the world!

Every single step in the process matters, from 
farmers using ethical and organic practices, to the art 
of roasting the beans, to the preparation of a good 
cup of coffee, and to know that by drinking it, you’re 
investing back into the coffee farms and communities 
to ensure that the good coffee keeps coming and 
continues to improve.

This is our conviction.

405-603-1902
G4C.coffee

GROUNDS FOR 
COMPASSION
BETHANY, OKLAHOMA



34

Hansen’s Eggs is a family owned and operated 
business and has been for over 80 years. Since the 
early 1940s, Hansen’s has been providing Oklahomans 
with the absolute freshest eggs on the market. Our 
family has raised the bar by setting an unparalleled 
standard in today’s grocery store market, keeping 
both quality and competitive prices in mind. 

The Hansen story begins with Orville Hansen, who 
began by founding the Hansen Poultry Enterprise 
as his Supervised Agriculture Experience project 
while in FFA. Orville sold eggs locally to neighbors 
and the local grocery store in town. As his business 
began to grow so did his family. Still today, our family 
monitors every aspect of the business, from mixing 
feed using our own feed mill, hen welfare, packaging 
and distribution. We offer personalized service to 
each of our customers, whether it be an individual 
purchasing eggs direct from the farm, a grocery store 
or food service company. We make friendly, on-time 
deliveries to each of our customers, ensuring that our 
product is of the highest quality upon delivery. 

Hansen’s Eggs are truly farm fresh eggs, produced 
with quality and price in mind, and delivered fresh 
from our farm to your family table!

580-791-0009
Facebook.com/HansenEggs

HANSEN’S EGGS
HITCHCOCK, OKLAHOMA



35

Good Bar-B-Q brings a meal together. But great 
Bar-B-Q? Well, that brings people together.

It all started with a sauce. Simple concept...
one that’s earned us a place at the dinner table for 
generations. Not too tangy. Not too sweet. Nothing 
fancy about it, really. Just a bold, rich, perfectly 
balanced blend of sweet and savory (with a hint of 
heat) born in the heartland from the finest Bar-B-Q 
traditions. Folks say it tastes like home.

Thing is though, Head Country goes way beyond 
the bottle. You’ll find it in the devotion and passion of 
our fans, many of whom have chosen us for decades.

Great flavor alone doesn’t explain it. But great 
times? Well, great times and Head Country just seem 
to go together. That’s the not-so-secret ingredient 
behind every Head Country product.

So long as people enjoy it, we’ll proudly keep doing 
what we do best – bring families and friends together 
for great times and great Bar-B-Q.

Everybody’s got a spot at the table at Head 
Country. Care to join us? 

580-762-1227
HeadCountry.com

HEAD COUNTRY
PONCA CITY, OKLAHOMA



36

Healthy Cravings, LLC began in Oklahoma City 
in 2013. We make everything in our gluten free 
commercial kitchen. We operate with an Oklahoma 
City/County Health Department inspected kitchen 
with a food manufactures license, Oklahoma City 
licenses and Insurance. We are located at 1408 N. 
Portland Ave., Oklahoma City, OK 73107. Healthy 
Cravings manufactures assorted chia seed almond 
flour cookies, vanilla bean coconut macaroons and 
assorted nut and seed mixes. 

Our grab and go snacks contain only the best 
nutritious ingredients and that are high in protein, 
low in sugar and carbohydrates. We use organic 
and non-GMO ingredients in our products with 
no preservatives or artificial ingredients. We use 
many Oklahoma grown products including assorted 
peppers, herbs, nuts and honey. We offer many 
vegan options. Everything we make is gluten free and 
diabetic friendly. We use only natural sweeteners like 
Oklahoma raw honey, organic maple syrup, organic 
agave nectar and organic coconut sugar. We use 
superfood ingredients for more nutritional snacks. We 
use all tree nuts and no peanuts. 

We started selling our products at Oklahoma 
events and Oklahoma farmer’s markets including the 
Edmond Farmer’s Market and OSU/OKC Farmer’s 
Market. Our products are currently available at the 
Oklahoma Farmer’s Public Market in OKC. We now 
sell our products wholesale and online including the 
UNFI marketplace, Faire.com and Rangeme.com. We 
also offer bulk sales and private labeling.

405-412-1822
EatHealthyCravings.com

HEALTHY CRAVINGS, LLC
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



37

Robert Henderson, founder of Henderson Coffee, 
had a successful career with Cain’s Coffee from 1923 
- 1944. Leaving the comfort of his Vice President 
position at Cain’s, he bid farewell and purchased 
Hudson Coffee Company located in Muskogee, 
Oklahoma. He changed the name to Henderson 
Coffee and we have been successfully roasting coffee 
and serving customers in the region ever since!

Shortly after purchasing the company from Robert 
Henderson’s son, Chubb, in 1996, Mark Plaster and 
Mark Truitt started pursuing an aggressive growth 
strategy to fill the vacuum left by Sara Lee’s purchase 
of Cain’s coffee in 1999.

Henderson Coffee strives to shine as the ‘hero’ for 
customers that miss the taste, service, and relationship 
they had back in the day with their local coffee 
roaster. At Henderson Coffee, we understand the 
value of quality, character, and service and that you 
shouldn’t have to sacrifice one for the other. Just like 
you, we feel it is important as an Oklahoma company, 
to partner with other locally owned businesses to 
grow and thrive together.

1-800-428-2287
HendersonCoffee.com

HENDERSON COFFEE
MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA



38

Hiland Dairy Foods was founded in 1938, but some 
of our dairies go back even further — to the days just 
after the Civil War, when milk was delivered by horse-
drawn carts and stored in wooden chests cooled by 
ice cut from nearby rivers and lakes. For much of our 
history, many of our production facilities operated 
under various names, each bringing a unique history 
to the table. Their legacy of quality and commitment 
to producing the absolute freshest, best-tasting dairy 
products remains the same as it did back then. 

Hiland Dairy Foods proudly supports the 
communities in which we live and the businesses 
whose customers rely on our wholesome products 
every day. We have three plants in Oklahoma: Chandler, 
Norman, and Tulsa, that emphasize the importance of 
conducting sustainable practices and waste reduction 
to positively impact our communities. 

Hiland has earned multiple awards for product 
excellence, commitment to sustainability, and quality 
production. When you choose Hiland Dairy Foods, 
you choose products made from fresh milk supplied 
by hundreds of local dairy farmer-owners. Hiland 
employees, who are friends and neighbors of yours 
here in Oklahoma and package and deliver our 
delicious products to your store daily. Our mission is 
to be better than we have to be, and we hope that 
shines through in the quality of our products.

405-258-3482
HilandDairy.com

HILAND DAIRY FOODS
CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA



39

Home of the famous Mitchell’s Sausage Rolls.

We are a thirty-year-old, local, family owned and 
operated wholesale bakery and USDA establishment.

We produce high quality products at exceptional 
prices. Some of our most popular items include 
cheese, jalapeño, hot link, and Italian sausage rolls, 
as well as assorted cookies, muffins and breakfast 
sandwiches.

Our bakery works with convenience and grocery 
stores, vending companies, food service providers, 
fundraising groups, specialty food shops, restaurants 
and more.

We offer co-packing, private labeling and custom 
orders, and are happy to work with you to design a 
product and/or program to fit your needs. Delivery is 
available in certain areas. 

918-342-5852
HomelandBaking.com

HOMELAND BAKING 
AND MITCHELL’S 
SAUSAGE ROLLS 
CLAREMORE, OKLAHOMA



40

The Imperial Company story began in 1979 as a one-
man office coffee service company serving the Tulsa 
OK area with annual sales of $30,000. Our founder, 
Paul Tims soon recognized the opportunity to expand 
the coffee service into vending services. As a result 
of much hard work from many great employees, and 
many blessings, today Imperial employs over 700 
people serving Oklahoma, Arkansas, Texas, Iowa and 
Illinois with over $80 million in annual sales.

Imperial’s ability and desire to bring the freshest 
quality products to you along with world class service 
is evident in many ways. Two of the most notable are 
our fresh food commissary and our Sivetz convection 
coffee roaster. Each day our commissary produces 
over 12,000 fresh sandwiches, salads, entrées and 
other specialty items to meet our customer’s needs. 
Our Sivetz coffee roaster allows us to provide our 
customers with exceptional fresh coffee beans that 
are locally roasted, packaged and then delivered to 
your company within a very short time period. At your 
request, we will happily provide you samples of these 
great products so that you experience for yourself the 
difference that fresh makes.

Our quality product offerings and outstanding 
service is only possible because of our great team 
of experienced and dedicated employees. Whether 
you are needing assistance from our sales, technical 
services, foodservices or our management team, the 
individuals on our team are committed to taking care 
of you, the customer. 

918-437-1300
ImperialCo.com

IMPERIAL INC.
TULSA, OKLAHOMA



41

The J-M Farms mission is to provide the safest, best 
quality and most competitively priced product to our 
customers while doing so at the most economical 
cost. We recognize that our team members are 
our most valuable asset and everyone will strive to 
provide the safest working environment possible. Our 
team members place our support in the communities 
that we live in and strive to ensure a better way of life. 

The first mushrooms were picked on March 13, 1980 
and the first delivery was made the following day to 
Associated Wholesale Grocers of Springfield, MO. 
During the summer of 1983 expansion construction 
began which increased the farm’s growing capacity 
by 100%. Crossland Construction Co. built the new 
addition that currently contains the spawn run,setback 
rooms. The shipping cooler, truck shop and additions 
to the front office were also completed at this time. 
Another expansion of 16% came in 1986. In 1991, 
construction began on our third major expansion 
increasing capacity by yet another 50% Building 
expansions and changes in technology have allowed 
the farm to grow over 60096 from its original size and 
growing capacity.

J-M Farms, Inc. packs under the J-M Fresh label. 
Our fleet of trucks deliver product to Oklahoma, Texas, 
Arkansas, Mississippi, New Mexico, Kansas, Missouri, 
and Iowa. 1999 marked J-M’s 20th anniversary. We are 
proud of this achievement. From the beginning, it is 
our people who have made this possible and we look 
forward to our continued success in the next 20 years. 

918-533-3510
JMFarms.com

J-M FARMS
MIAMI, OKLAHOMA



42

Jared’s philosophy is that your health starts and 
ends with your gut. If you don’t have a healthy and 
well-functioning digestive tract, then you won’t 
be healthy emotionally, mentally, physically and 
spiritually. So, if you are on your way to improving 
your gut health, then you’ve come to the right place.

We use the ancient way of preserving foods 
(fermentation), applied it to those modern foods 
that most think are completely unhealthy: popsicles, 
sodas, granola, candy bars and on-the-go snacks, and 
then made the most fantastical foods. 

405-346-8792
JaredsProPops.com

JARED’S PROBIOTICS
TULSA, OKLAHOMA

JARED’S 
PROBIOTICS



43

In the early 1990s, John Stovall and close friend  
competed in a BBQ cook off. They didn’t do too well, 
but definitely enjoyed the event which led to many 
more. They continued to improve each time, eventually 
winning many awards. Then a mutual friend of gave 
them a BBQ sauce recipe he had horse traded for. 
After some modifications, John’s BBQ won the state 
championship with the sauce and it was being sold in 
stores across Oklahoma.  

The sauce and dry rub are also sold in Arkansas 
and Missouri.

918-623-5646
Johns-Bar-B-Q.business.site

JOHN’S BAR-B-Q SAUCE 
OKEMAH, OKLAHOMA



44

Jim Ross has been one of wrestling’s most 
influential figures, both as an executive and as the 
most recognizable announcer in the business. Known 
as the Voice of Professional Wrestling, J.R. has 
traveled the world and had a ringside seat for some of 
the most amazing moments in pro wrestling history, 
while being welcomed into the homes of millions of 
viewers each and every week.

Beyond the wrestling business, the man known as 
“Good Ol’ J.R.” has also made an impact within the 
food world. The JR’s Blackhat Online is responsible for 
a variety of acclaimed barbecue sauces, seasonings 
and jerky, all prepared, packed and shipped from the 
Sooner State. 

The J.R.’s BlackHat Online brand traces its roots to 
Ross family recipes. His late Mom and wife bonded 
in the kitchen and the result of their collaboration is 
what we’re building our business on.

The sauces, seasoning and jerky are Oklahoma 
made. The story of their origin is pure Oklahoma too. 
JR’s BBQ is built on the idea that these women made 
something great by building a relationship with one 
another. We ship our products across the globe and 
work to build relationships with every single customer 
who trusts us enough to spend their family’s income 
on our work. We appreciate it greatly and consider it 
an honor to be able to carry on the work of these two 
women.

info@jrsbbq.com 
JRsBBQ.com

J.R.’S BLACKHAT 
ENTERPRISES, LLC
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA



45

Claudia Chambers-Beach  grew up farming here 
in Oklahoma and started Kayterra Farms with a 
mission back in 2016. Our entire team is committed to 
creating and producing foods that you can feel good 
about feeding your family. We have wonderful jams 
and delicious seasonal butters that we hand craft here 
in our kitchen. We’ve also expanded a new line called 
Aunt Stella with amazing pickled products! Yes she 
really is Claudia’s aunt and she gets all the credit for 
the incredible recipes! 

When you buy from Kayterra Farms, you are 
purchasing a quality, all-natural product with less 
sugar and more fruit. From the pure cane sugar, to 
the natural fruit pectin that holds it all together… We 
connect people to a more simple time in history, when 
things were still made by hand. When food was still 
real, authentic and delicious!! 

580-920-5344
KayterraFarms.com

KAYTERRA FARMS
DURANT, OKLAHOMA



46

Ken Daniels founded Ken’s Bakery in 1960 having 
recently returned home from his service in the U.S. 
Marine Corps. The roots of this family owned business, 
however, date back over a century when Ken’s 
father sold his baked goods on street cars, then via 
delivery truck, then through his Daniels Pastries retail 
establishment in downtown Oklahoma City. A guiding 
principle of Ken’s Bakery is to always be responsive 
to client needs. To meet increased customer demand 
decades ago, Ken’s Bakery evolved from delivering 
freshly baked goods daily to producing frozen 
products. 

Ken’s Bakery is a wholesale manufacturer of frozen 
bakery products whose clients are primarily food 
distributors. Our products are found in restaurants, 
casinos, in-store bakeries, and schools in multiple 
states. We also provide co-packing services. The size 
of our business positions us to be competitive with 
our pricing and flexible to meet unique customer 
requests. As it has for the last 60 years, Ken’s Bakery 
remains committed to producing quality products 
with original formulas and stellar customer service.

405-949-9961
KensBakery.com

KEN’S BAKERY
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



47

At Kize, we make raw energy bars out of minimal all-
natural and premium quality ingredients. Our mission 
is to change lives for the better through food, service 
and charity! With each bar purchased, customers are 
able to help feed children and people in need around 
Oklahoma City and primarily impact a community 
of 1,000 children in Haiti. 10% of all of our profit is 
directly donated to charity. We hope everyone around 
Oklahoma can get a chance to try our bars, and help 
people in need.

Kize Bars are a great healthy alternative compared 
to a sugary snack. They have an amazing dessert-like 
taste, and go great with coffee and other beverages. 
They are also a great pre and post workout snack to 
make sure you are fueling and replenishing your body 
with key nutrients. We love supporting other local 
companies and hope that Oklahomans love what we 
have to offer for them.

You can find Kize Bars in many local grocery stores, 
fitness studios and coffee shops around the city. Crest, 
Whole Foods, Sprouts, Natural Grocers and Uptown 
Grocery are all examples of some local stores we are 
in. You can also find us in select Walmart, Target, and 
CVS stores around the country, to name a few. We 
can’t wait to get more involved in our community and 
hope that Kize can be a household name known by 
everyone! 

405-445-7676
KizeConcepts.com

KIZE CONCEPTS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



48

Knight Creek Farms 
Knight Pecan Farms started in 1986, planting 

acres of pecan trees to become one of the first large, 
irrigated pecan orchards in Oklahoma. 

Knight Pecan Farms is a strong supporter and 
advocate for local agriculture.  We sell through the 
Tulsa Farmers Market bi-weekly.  We sell our pecans, 
pecan candies and gifts online and through local retail 
outlets in the Tulsa area.

Every Fall when it comes time to harvest, we look 
forward to opening our seasonal retail shop. Open 
from November through December, we can’t wait to 
renew personal connections with our customers. It is 
a joy to have them visit our farm stand year after year.

Now, with a second generation carrying on our 
family’s tradition, we are a family-owned operation 
and proud to grow some of the best pecans on the 
market.

918-845-8811
KnightPecanFarms.com

KNIGHT PECAN FARMS
TULSA, OKLAHOMA



49

As you enter La Baguette Café and Bakery in 
Norman, the sights and smells immediately pull you 
in. If you get there early enough, the scent of fresh 
baked bread, croissant and cinnamon rolls waft its 
way towards you, luring you towards their delicious 
offerings. The showcases are filled with a range of 
different items: croissants, muffins, cookies, cakes, 
cheesecakes and French pastries, quiche, salads and 
Mediterranean foods. Once you pull your eyes away 
from the showcases and look up to the handwritten 
chalkboard menus, you see a robust menu of brunch, 
lunch and dinner options. There is a perfect option for 
any time of day you may visit. Here you can see La 
Baguette’s mission of serving fresh quality food and 
desserts at an affordable cost rings true. 

As a member of the Made in Oklahoma group, they 
support the local companies in their purchases of 
raw material.  From the dairy to the eggs and other 
ingredients, they will buy local before they reach out 
to outside companies.  They believe in supporting the 
community as they have supported them in return.   
La Baguette is a wonderful Café and Bakery, where 
quality and flavor are of the utmost importance, but it 
is also a family.  A family that works together to bring 
as much as they can to those in their community.  
From their family to your, they feel honored to have 
able to serve the Norman and Oklahoma community 
for the past thirty-seven years, and they hope to keep 
doing so for many more to come.

405-329-4910
LaBaguette.com

LA BAGUETTE 
BAKERY & CAFÉ
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA



50

Our mission is to roast delicious coffee, keep it 
simple, help others and have fun. We are 100% organic 
and roast single origins & blends from first-crack light 
to deep, rich, dark (yet not burnt) roasts.  Our blends 
benefit the great artists/ activists in our community 
and therefore do really good things. We believe in art 
and coffee. We thank artists and farmers by selling 
at a premium, yet affordable price. We private label, 
custom roast and sell our Artist Series Blends and 
select Single Origins in markets, cafes and all we offer 
online.

405-626-5800
LeapCoffeeRoasters.net

LEAP COFFEE ROASTERS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



51

For 30 years, Leonard Mountain, Inc has offered 
wonderful Specialty Foods.  In the beginning, Leonard 
Mountain rose in fame due to the very Easy to 
Prepare Just Add Water Soups original to LMI.  Over 
the years, Leonard Mountain gained a reputation for 
the innovative and very tasty soup mixes that only 
needed water.

In 1997, Leonard Mountain began to import Green 
Queen Olives from Spain.  LMI again became a leader 
in a product that would soon take over more than 
half of the business.  By hand stuffing and hand place 
packing these olives, LMI became very well known.  
Today, LMI is one of the very few Olive Packing 
Companies in the U.S. that will fill niche orders to 
truckload orders.

LMI offers Private Label options that include label 
design and label printing in house at no charge to 
the customer.  Today, LMI offers over 45 stuffing 
options for the olives and various styles of beautiful 
Hand Place Packing.  LMI makes two styles of Dirty 
Olive Juice for Martini’s - both Regular and Spicy in 
a dark or light brine.  The Muffuletta that comes from 
Leonard Mountain is both Spicy and Mild and some of 
the best in the country.

Recently, LMI earned SQF Certification.  LMI is also 
a  Certified Women Owned Business.  

918-366-2800
800-822-7700
LeonardMountain.com

LEONARD MOUNTAIN
LEONARD, OKLAHOMA



52

Built in 2017, our brand new, state of the art 
processing facility features the best of today’s food 
manufacturing technology, food safety procedures 
and food security. With the ability to manufacture for 
next day shipping, you will not find a fresher product 
line in the Midwest. With our products cut fresh 
locally, our Customers experience freshness and shelf 
life that is simply not achievable for our competitors.

Since 1941, the employees at Lloyd’s sister company, 
GoFresh, have been servicing the Midwest with the 
highest quality fresh fruits and vegetables available. 
The original founder, Lloyd Johnson, believed that 
providing his Customers with the finest quality 
product was the cornerstone of providing the best 
ongoing value. He would be proud that 4 generations 
later his family has now translated that philosophy to 
include value-added, ready to serve products.

833-834-6644
LloydsCuts.com

LLOYD’S CUTS
TULSA, OKLAHOMA



53

Sister companies Lopez Foods and Dorada 
Foods, headquartered in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 
produce a variety of protein-based products for the 
quick service and retail food industry. Lopez Foods, 
with facilities in Oklahoma City and Cherokee, Iowa, 
produces fresh and frozen beef patties, fully cooked 
sausage patties, and sliced Canadian-style bacon. 
Dorada Foods, with plants in Ponca City, Oklahoma 
and Reidsville, North Carolina, produces battered and 
breaded par-fried and fully cooked chicken products.   

Food safety and quality, cutting-edge production 
philosophies and product customization continue 
to define Lopez’s and Dorada’s focus on customer 
satisfaction. Together, they represent the nation’s 
largest Hispanic-owned meat processing company. 
Lopez/Dorada takes pride in the 50+ year relationship 
it has enjoyed with McDonald’s. The company also 
produces products for Tyson Foods, global QSR’s, 
and other companies within the food industry. 

405-603-7500
LopezFoods.com

LOPEZ/DORADA FOODS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



54

 For over 60 years, our family has been making and 
selling hand-crafted Italian foods. We settled in 1907, 
bringing family recipes and the distinct flavors from 
the mountains of Piemonte to the plains of Oklahoma, 
and we are still family owned and operated to this day.

At Lovera’s, our focus has always been on quality. 
Each of our products is crafted with thought and 
consideration and with the desire and passion to 
bring quality Italian foods to the tables of each of our 
valued customers.

We are proud of how our little store has evolved, 
and how we have paid homage to our ancestors by 
pairing old family recipes with new age techniques. 
Our shelves are stocked with award-winning cheeses, 
sausages, and some of the world’s best olives, 
antipasti, olive oils, vinegars and other Italian imports.

We hope we can offer you something that brings 
your family and friends together, that provides 
laughter and love, and reminds you what family 
dinners are all about.  Dalla nostra famiglia alla vostra 
(From our family to yours).

918-423-2842
LoverasMarket.com

LOVERA’S
KREBS, OKLAHOMA

1 9 4 6
H A N D C R A F T E D  F O O D S



55

From the black gumbo soil of the Neosho 
River Valley, the Miller family is proud to provide 
environmentally responsible, nutritious, delicious 
farm fresh pecans that capture the essence of fresh 
for food service and families across the country. 

Being one of the only in the U.S. to take pecans 
from the tree to the table, they have gained the 
impeccable reputation of consistently providing their 
customers with unforgettable quality. They started 
harvesting pecan groves in the 1980s, and today the 
Miller brothers fully integrate the pecan production 
process out of their custom, state-of- the-art shelling 
facility.

Offering a full selection of pecan pieces and 
pecan halves, Miller Pecan Company has the distinct 
honor of servicing a growing list of the nation’s best 
specialty bakeries, gourmet candy-makers and 5-star 
restaurants, as well as gradually moving into the retail 
space.

918-257-6887
MillerPecanCompany.com

MILLER PECAN COMPANY
AFTON, OKLAHOMA



56

Milo’s was founded as a restaurant in 1946 by Milo 
and Bea Carlton after Milo returned from serving our 
country in World War II. 

Milo’s philosophy was simple: use high quality, 
natural ingredients, listen to your customers and never 
sacrifice taste. This vision still guides us today as we 
fresh brew daily with real tea leaves, source natural 
ingredients, and never add colors or preservatives 
– giving you a refreshing taste that’s closest to 
homemade. 

Seventy-five years later, Milo’s is a third generation 
family-owned business and a Certified Women-
Owned Business. Milo’s is also a Platinum-Certified 
Zero Waste Manufacturer devoted to sustainable 
practices and the stewardship of local communities 
and the environment. 

You can find our refreshing Milo’s teas and 
lemonades in the refrigerated section of your local 
grocery store. 

918-940-6456
DrinkMilos.com

MILO’S TEA COMPANY
OWASSO, OKLAHOMA



57

The art of making sausages is one of the oldest 
techniques of cooking. At Mountain View, the Phelps 
family has been making their family recipe of sausages 
the old fashioned way for over forty years and three 
generations of family. Each one of our sausages is 
touched by hand to ensure both quality and taste in 
every bite!

Today Mountain View has grown into a state-of-
the-art sausage manufacturing facility distributing our 
famous Hot Links regionally throughout the Midwest 
and Gulf Coast areas of the United States.

We have a strong history of making sausages in NE 
Oklahoma and believe in the Oklahoma way of hard 
work, quality, and tradition.

800-284-4553
MountainViewMeats.com

MOUNTAIN VIEW 
MEAT COMPANY
STILWELL, OKLAHOMA



58

NSP is the Personalized Protein Partner™ for 
foodservice chains (from small to large) as well 
as industrial customers. We offer custom protein 
formulations that inspire confidence because, unlike 
our competitors, we’re experienced, nimble and 
collaborative, with over 175 years of combined service 
in the industry. Relationships, integrity and hard work 
mean everything to us. Innovation is also a key to our 
success as industry leaders. Our R&D Culinary Center 
develops a spectrum of value-added protein products 
using USDA-inspected cuts of grain-fed, whole-
muscle beef, chicken and pork. We produce millions 
of pounds of proteins annually from our state-of-the-
art production facilities in Owasso, Oklahoma, and we 
distribute to all 50 states and the Caribbean. In recent 
years, Auxano Holdings incorporated three mainly 
foodservice companies into its portfolio of brands—
National Steak & Poultry, Boyle’s Famous Corned Beef 
and Hausman Foods. In 2018, the companies merged 
and are now known as NSP Quality Meats.

918-274-0046
NSPProteins.com

NSP QUALITY MEATS
OWASSO, OKLAHOMA



59

In 1972, Steve and Fred Neighbors founded 
Neighbors Coffee with the encouragement of their 
father, Earl, manager of a large regional coffee roaster 
(a subsidiary of Nestlé). Earl joined his two sons in 
1975 and added his expertise in management and 
coffee production, along with a strong work ethic, to 
Neighbors Coffee. By the late 80’s, Neighbors Coffee 
had established itself as a gourmet coffee roaster 
and one of the largest independent coffee service 
companies in the country. Neighbors Coffee remains 
a privately-owned, family-operated business and has 
earned the title of industry leader.

Neighbors Coffee has won many awards for our 
coffees and gourmet products. Our quality not only 
means increased sales for you, it means leading the 
market with exclusive trademarked flavors such as 
our award-winning Snickerdoodle® coffee.

405-552-2100
NeighborsCoffeeRoasters.com

NEIGHBORS COFFEE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA

THE ART OF COFFEE

NEIGHBORS
 — COFFEE —
Neighbors Helping Neighbors

Est. 1972



60

At No Man’s Land, our jerky is always slow-dried 
and never cooked because slow-drying allows us to 
keep all the good stuff without adding any of the 
bad stuff. Our jerky has 17G of protein and is low in 
sugar and carbs, making it a healthy on-the-go snack. 
Our USDA Certified Beef is free of all fillers, artificial 
flavors, artificial colors and trans fats, and we are 
100% Made in Oklahoma.

No, a slow-dry process that takes 24 hours isn’t 
the cheapest, fastest or easiest way we could make 
jerky. But we think it’s the best way, and we are 100% 
committed to providing our customers with the 
highest possible quality.

No Man’s Land offers beef jerky in Mild, Black 
Pepper and Hot (2.0oz, 3.5oz, 7.0oz and 16oz) 
and high-quality beef sticks in all three flavors. No 
Man’s Land is proud to be offered at many grocery, 
convenience and supply stores throughout the nation. 

844-426-5797
NMLBeefJerky.com

NO MAN’S LAND
BEEF JERKY
BOISE CITY, OKLAHOMA



61

O’Steen Meat Specialties Inc. was established 
in 1989 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma. The O’Steen 
family wanted to specialize in custom sizing and 
marinating of beef and chicken fajitas and specialty 
custom marinated chicken breast for local restaurant 
owners.  Now, more than 30 years later O’Steen Meat 
Specialties produces over 100 different items of 
marinated and breaded products for the food service 
industry both locally and regionally. 

The sizing and marination of meats is still a part 
of our everyday operation, but the word “Specialty 
Products” became a part of our mission in the 
nineties. With the ever-changing restaurant demand 
and custom formulations of signature items, we 
began breading proteins and vegetable appetizers. 
We first produced breaded cheese sticks and breaded 
peaches for local restaurants and later added our 
regionally well-known, spicy breaded pickles. Today 
we offer a variety of specialty breaded center of the 
plate meats, cheese, meat and vegetable appetizers, 
and unique southern deserts.

We are proud to be an Oklahoma company and are 
here to serve our customers and provide consistent, 
high quality products with homestyle appeal. We have 
an R&D/Food Science Team with over 200 years of 
combined experience ready to help with labor saving 
strategies and value-added ideas. 

405-236-1952
OSteenMeats.com

O’STEEN MEATS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



62

Founded more than 80 years ago, OK Foods 
has evolved from a livestock and poultry feed 
manufacturer to one of the world’s largest fully-
integrated chicken producers. In 2011, OK Foods was 
integrated into Industrias Bachoco located in Celaya, 
Mexico. Today, the OK Foods family includes more 
than 3,000 team members who are dedicated to 
producing consistently high-quality chicken products 
and nourishing people around the world.

Our chickens are raised on family-run farms with 
computer-controlled facilities that assure ideal 
environmental conditions for comfort and health. 
The chickens are raised in an open-air house and 
are fed a balanced diet, free from growth hormones 
and steroids. Our highly-trained farmers and service 
technicians are committed to raising the highest 
quality chickens. At OK Foods, we are proud to 
support local family farms and foster their tradition 
and spirit throughout our organization.

Using comprehensive food safety and quality 
control management processes, our team members 
process several million pounds of chicken each week. 
We produce a full line of consistent, high-quality 
chicken products, and our efficiency and flexibility 
allow us to meet our customer’s product and budget 
needs. We continually invest in advanced technologies 
in order to keep our facilities among the most modern 
in the industry.

405-843-5001
OKFoods.com

OK FOODS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



63

Welcome back to your childhood. When unique 
flavors like Strawberry Milkshake and Blueberry 
Acai existed in your daily life alongside cooties, 
schoolwork, your allowance, and your best friend. 
We’ve been missing those memories of youth. That’s 
why Okc Soda Co. started. To bring fresh and creative 
flavor profiles to the modern beverage with the latest 
technology and sustainability. Our craft soda has 
absolutely no high fructose corn syrup, is caffeine 
free and is made with only pure cane sugar, reverse 
osmosis filtrated water and natural flavors. Welcome 
back to good times.

405-628-9543
OKCSodaCo.com

OKC SODA CO.
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



64

With four stores in the Tulsa metro, the family 
owned Oklahoma Joe’s serves world champion 
barbecue daily and continues to honor its more than 
thirty-year legacy. Oklahoma Joe’s has been voted 
“The Best Ribs in America” by USA Today, proclaimed 
“The best BBQ I’ve ever eaten” by world-renown 
chef Wolfgang Puck, named “One of 13 places to eat 
before you die” by American celebrity chef Anthony 
Bourdain in Men’s Health magazine and featured in 
Gourmet magazine.

Founder and Owner Joe Davidson has won more 
than 300 accolades and is the only pitmaster to ever 
win the Grand Champion Overall triple crown of BBQ 
competitions: the Jack Daniel’s World Championship 
Invitational BBQ, the World Pork BarbeQulossal and 
the American Royal World Series of Barbecue. He’s 
also the only pitmaster to win Best BBQ Sauce on 
the Planet three different times along with multiple 
accolades for his rubs and beans. 

Check out our new store located inside our 61st and 
Sheridan location! Oklahoma BBQ Supply features 
smokers, grills, accessories and all things BBQ!

918-998-6122
OKJoes.com

OKLAHOMA JOES BBQ
TULSA, OKLAHOMA



65

Oklahoma’s Own Ozarka Drinking Water is 
produced in Oklahoma and is a local family owned 
company. Other name brand waters are produced out 
of state by foreign companies. When you purchase 
Oklahoma’s Own Ozarka Drinking Water, your money 
stays in-state supporting local employment. Because 
of the MIO label, Oklahoma consumers can purchase 
with confidence, knowing our product is made in the 
state you love. If it’s not MIO, it’s not Oklahoma. 

Ozarka Drinking Water originates from a deep 
Oklahoma artesian well. Steam Distillation and/
or Reverse Osmosis ensures that our water is in its 
“purest form”. We then add food grade minerals, 
which enhances the taste while giving your body vital 
minerals. Ozarka is available at most Oklahoma retail 
grocery stores, convenience stores, food service and 
through home and office delivery. 

405-235-8474
OzarkaH2O.com

OKLAHOMA’S OWN 
OZARKA WATER
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



66

Over the Fence Farms is a brand like no other. 
Started in 2012 in Enid with only 2 products, the 
company has now grown to over 40 products in 
stores all over Oklahoma. From pickles to jams, 
relishes, salsas, mustard and bread mixes we produce 
a large variety of specialty foods that everyone can 
enjoy. Sweet & spicy is a common theme in several 
of our items that make them the perfect snack or 
compliment to your favorite recipes. All our items 
are made by hand in small batches with the freshest 
ingredients to insure only the best product for our 
customers.  

580-758-1000
OverTheFenceFarms.com

OVER THE FENCE FARMS
WAUKOMIS, OKLAHOMA



67

Peach Crest Ranch proudly bears the seal of Animal 
Welfare Approved. This certification means that we 
are ranchers with the highest integrity for humane 
and sustainable ranching practices. 

Bringing cattle from birth to consumer, we marry 
quality with integrity. We offer local, prairie raised, 
grass fed, antibiotic free, hormone free and minimally 
processed beef to the discerning consumer.

 Soil health and sustainable ranching practices 
are the hallmark of everything we do at Peach 
Crest Ranch.  We are committed to producing high 
quality locally raised meats providing measurable 
environmental stewardship outcomes.

405-360-3606

PEACH CREST RANCH
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA



68

Ralph’s Packing Company was started in 1959, in 
Perkins, Oklahoma by Ralph and Sue Crane. Ralph 
wanted to develop a company that produced meat 
products of the highest quality. He perfected a curing 
and smoking process that is second to none, and it 
has been proven by many National and International 
awards, honors and recognition. His dream was to 
create a high quality product that everyone could enjoy 
at an affordable price. After 60 years, this tradition 
is carried on today by his family and company, with 
outstanding results. We are still owned and operated 
by the same family and are now working with our 
fourth generation.

Ralph’s Packing Company makes products ranging 
from Pulled Pork, Pecan Smoked Pork Loins, Smoked 
Sausages, Sugar Cured Hams and Turkeys, and 
Smoked Pork Chops, as well as Ground Beef, Sausage, 
Steaks and Roasts. We also produce our famous 
Ralph’s Beef Jerky, Pork Jerky and Snack Sticks, as 
well as our infamous Big Nasty’s Seasonings. 

405-547-2464
RalphsPacking.com

RALPH’S PACKING 
COMPANY
PERKINS, OKLAHOMA



69

Roark Acres is a family owned honey farm located 
in and around Tulsa Oklahoma. We produce Oklahoma 
honey annually and in the future we hope to provide 
single source honeys from around the world.

We’re often asked, “So, how did you get into the 
honey business?” The short answer to that question 
is itself a question. “Where’s the bees?” The longer 
version involves gardens, yard clover and bare feet. 
Feel free to ask when you see us at a local farmers 
market or trade show and we’ll be happy to tell you. 

We are passionate about bees, honey, and all matter 
of goodies we collect from the hive. From candles to 
creamed honey we do our very best to utilize every 
ounce of our bees creations.

918-578-9201
RoarkAcres.com

ROARK ACRES HONEY
TULSA, OKLAHOMA



70

Founded in 1918 by Nick Kelamis, a Greek 
immigrant, Savoy has been a Tulsa staple for four 
generations. As a restaurant focused on serving 
scratch-made food, the portfolio of scratch-prepared 
items has grown over the years to number more than 
100. Such standards have created a loyal following. 
Customer demand created an opportunity to offer 
certain products outside the restaurant setting. In 
2006, Savoy began packaging food products for the 
retail marketplace, with an emphasis on bakery items, 
such as their well-known cinnamon roll. Everything 
continues to be handmade by a dedicated team 
seeking uncompromising excellence. 

At Savoy, quality will never be sacrificed for 
convenience or cost savings; they’re always sourcing 
the highest quality, local ingredients possible. You may 
purchase Savoy’s packaged products at discerning 
establishments throughout northeast Oklahoma or by 
contacting Savoy directly.

918-494-5621
EatSavoy.com

SAVOY
TULSA, OKLAHOMA



71

The Schwab Meat Co. dream began in Germany 
with the company’s founder, George Peter Schwab 
(1866 – 1943). After landing at Ellis Island in 1890 with 
several prized “old world” sausage recipes, Schwab 
set out to make his dream of bringing authentic 
German sausages to the United States a reality. By 
the mid 1890s, Schwab had moved to Kansas and 
had begun making sausages for a living; however, 
after meeting and marrying Katharina Kirshner and 
having two children the Schwab’s decided to relocate 
to Oklahoma City, where Katharina’s parents lived, 
around 1900. Here, the Schwab family would add 
two new members to their family and establish the 
store location Schwab Meat Co. uses to this day. In the 
decades to come, the Schwab family kept the business 
a tightly knit family operation with an emphasis on 
building customer relationships and making only 
the highest quality “old world” sausages. By the mid 
1900s, Walter Schwab and his two sons (George and 
Jack) came to leadership for the company during an 
era of further growth for the family business.

Today, Jack’s sons (Scott and Larry) run the 
recently 100-year-old company with the help of their 
children – now fifth generation sausage makers. Just 
as the many generations before them, Scott, Larry 
and their children all strive to uphold the values set 
before them and produce only the highest quality, 
traditional, “old world” sausages and meat products. 

405-235-2376
SchwabMeat.com

SCHWAB MEAT 
COMPANY
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



72

Located in rural Tulsa County in a historically 
underdeveloped area west of the train yards and 
Lookout Mountain, Scissortail Farms contains 
scalable production greenhouses utilizing aeroponic 
technology to grow lettuces, leafy greens and herbs.

Our farm is home to over 26,000SF of greenhouse 
space, where aeroponic technology produces lettuce, 
leafy greens and herbs that are delicious and safe. The 
produce then reaches you fresh from our farms and 
has a longer shelf life due to reduced transportation.

Scissortail Farms provides locally-grown, harmful 
chemical- and manure-free leafy greens and herbs for 
our community while minimizing the environmental 
impact, preserving water, and eliminating long-haul 
transportation. Production is reliable and consistent.

We strive to be a reliable local source of the highest 
quality produce through the use of sustainable 
and efficient business practices, so that our local 
communities can benefit from having access to 
excellent produce all year round.  

918-960-2772
ScissortailFarms.com

SCISSORTAIL FARMS
TULSA, OKLAHOMA



73

Seikel’s Old Style Mustard is the child of Steven 
Seikel, an enthusiastic home chef and Cherokee tribal 
member, and his father and business partner Paul 
Seikel, a restaurateur for 40 years and the owner 
of Pearls Restaurant Group in Oklahoma City. For 
years now we have been making mustards for my 
friends and family, and now have decided to share 
our best recipe with other mustard enthusiasts. We 
thought this would be a perfect time to bottle our 
favorite mustard recipe of them all while promoting 
our favorite state at the same time. Enjoy Seikel’s 
Oklahoma Gold Old Style Mustard as a condiment, 
in sauce, dips, and more. A little hot, a little sweet, 
a lotta good! Seikel’s Oklahoma Gold Mustard is our 
best recipe, and now I’m sharing it with you! The only 
mustard you’ll ever crave, get yours today! 

405-842-2102
OKMustard.com

SEIKEL’S OKLAHOMA 
GOLD MUSTARD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA

OKLAHOMA GOLD
OLD STYLE

INVIGORATING YOUR TASTE BUDS
LANDS

MADE ON



74

Homesteading in the Oklahoma Land Run years, 
the J. Lloyd Ford family built their original log cabin 
in 1895. Preserved by his company, the landmark still 
stands today. The Mill he started in 1906 is a legacy 
to his insistence on quality products. He set the 
standards for Shawnee Mills, still operated by the third 
and fourth generations of Ford family millers. Despite 
significant growth over the years, the company has 
never lost track of its roots.

The Food Division of Shawnee Milling creates a 
variety of flour, cornmeal, and baking mix products to 
meet the baking needs of our customers. Our special 
packaging capabilities allow us to offer a range of 
sizes from several ounces to bulk transport.

Shawnee Milling’s Flour Mill has the flexibility to 
mill a wide variety of wheat to meet our customer’s 
diverse needs and is located in the heart of the wheat 
belt, providing access to the finest grains available. 
When considering the added variety of products from 
Shawnee Milling’s Corn Mill and Dry Mix Plant, there 
are very few grain processing companies that can 
offer this breadth and depth of grain-based products 
from a single location. These resources allow Shawnee 
Milling to produce our broad line of products and 
welcome custom milling and mixing projects for our 
customers.

1-800-654-2600
ShawneeMilling.com

SHAWNEE MILLING 
COMPANY
SHAWNEE, OKLAHOMA



75

We offer a variety of healthy, yummy snacks 
ranging from fresh-made restaurant-style salsas 
in Mild, Medium, Hot, Ghost Pepper Xtra Hot, and 
Carolina Reaper XXX Hot to smoothly-blended and 
uniquely-flavored hummus to sweetly-satisfying 
granola bites!

(918) 973-4905
SixthDaySnacks.com

SIXTH DAY SNACKS
BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA



76

Southern Roots Sisters launched in the fall of 2018 
and sells gourmet pepper jams, butters, chow chow, 
and cookie mixes. Our gourmet products are made 
with all natural high quality ingredients like pure cane 
sugar and whole fruits & vegetables. Our labels are 
created in Oklahoma City and made from recycled 
coffee bean bags, and our products are made in 
Northwest Oklahoma. It started in the kitchen after 
summers of canning the garden’s bounty or a trip to 
the local orchard, and now our original recipes crafted 
from generations of strong Southern women are 
available in stores across the nation. 

979-575-5985
SouthernRootsSisters.com

SOUTHERN ROOTS 
SISTERS
WOODWARD, OKLAHOMA



77

We at Stryve Foods are on a mission to help America 
snack better through no sugar, protein dense, delicious 
and accessible snacks. When we found air-dried beef 
we knew this was a recipe for greatness! The catch - 
the UDSA had not yet approved this process in the 
US. That didn’t stop us! In 2019, Stryve Foods aligned 
with the USDA and opened the largest facility to air-
dry beef in the US, right here in Madill, OK! As you can 
imagine, the consumer proposition is taking off, and 
in 2021 we announced two additional brands in our 
portfolio- Kalahari Biltong and Vacadillos Carne Seca! 

Air-drying is an all natural, simple & clean process. 
We use US sourced high quality round beef. We toss 
it in vinegar and spices before hanging to dry for 10-
14 days. We slice it nice and thin for a uniform, tender 
and delicious healthy snack! We call it “jerky without 
the junky” - or “beef done better. All of our products 
are naturally sugar free, contain no nitrates, nitrites, 
MSG or any preservatives ever. They boast 50% more 
protein than traditional jerky’s with 15-16 grams in 
every ounce!

1 888-617-2370
Stryve.com

STRYVE FOODS
MADILL, OKLAHOMA



78

From the beginning of Suan’s in 2009, the focus 
has always been on the unique flavor of the Scotch 
Bonnet Pepper, not the fiery heat that it’s reputation 
is built upon. As the signature ingredient in all of 
Suan’s creations, her products showcase not only 
the uniqueness of the Pepper but the versatility of 
her products in making delicious dishes you can feel 
confident will delight your family and friends. Since 
Suan has done all the work for you in the development 
of her seven condiments: pepper jelly, pepper relish, 
sweet tomato jam, pineapple cinnamon jam, mango 
lemon fruit butter, onion preserves and flavor sauce 
you can enjoy all the compliments you will hear when 
you serve any of her unforgettable products.   

405-413-1751
SuansFoods.com

SUAN’S
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



79

Sweet Spirit Foods was established in July of 2002 
under the vision and leadership of Dr. Jayel Jacobs 
Jr., Pastor of the Christian Life Missionary Baptist 
Church and the administrative direction of the late 
Mrs. Joyce Jacobs and Janee. It began with a Snowie 
building at 4621 NE 23rd Street. Later, mobile food 
trucks were added which made food deliveries all 
over the metropolitan area of Oklahoma City. Our 
first restaurant was opened in Langston, Oklahoma. 
The Sweet Spirit Foods family soon multiplied and at 
one time we had four mobile food trucks, four snowie 
buildings, two restaurants, a convenience store and a 
car wash. Our product line started with mild, medium 
and hot barbecue sauce. We now have 80 products 
carried under the Sweet Spirit Foods label. Our 
products have become family favorites all across the 
country. We have acquired loyal customers through 
local and out of state craft shows, state fairs, farmers 
markets, grocery store demos and even going door 
to door.

We’re on the shelves of prominent grocery stores 
like Crest Foods, convenience stores, specialty shops, 
various restaurants and in the homes of thousands 
of Sweet Spirit customers throughout the United 
States and overseas. We want to be a blessing to 
others. That’s the bottom line. That’s why volunteers 
at Christian Life Missionary Baptist Church sell our 
barbecue sauce, Sweet Spirit Foods’ Best. The profits 
we earn are helping people and helping our church. 
“Let the Spirit Catch You!”

405-424-4041
SweetSpiritOklahoma.net

SWEET SPIRIT FOODS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



80

Our name describes us well. For nearly 20 years, 
Total Beverage Services has designed, labeled, bottled, 
and delivered our water as well as custom water 
bottles to your businesses and events. Poured in PET 
recyclable plastic, our bottles are robust and durable 
enough to go wherever you do. We take great pride in 
carefully sourcing and testing our water to bring you 
the purest, best-tasting water we can provide. Rather 
than using municipality water, we draw directly from 
our protected artesian aquifer to offer our clients the 
purest form of water available. Through a stringent 
reverse osmosis and ozonation process, we further 
ensure its natural clean and refreshing taste without 
the use of chemicals or added minerals. 

Our coffee services work much the same way. 
We’ve partnered with OKC locals  to offer diverse 
beans from all over the world that are locally roasted 
for the freshest brew one cup or one pot at a time. We 
strive to make your morning coffee run as simple as 
possible with our convenient delivery service, free in 
the OKC metro. From regular office and home delivery 
to private, corporate and event labels, Total Beverage 
Services custom client services offer something for 
just about everyone.

 
405-366-1344
TotalBeverageServices.com

TOTAL BEVERAGE 
SERVICES
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA



81

Triple S Farms is a third generation highly 
diversified family farm. We value faith and family, as 
well as integrity, innovation, diligence, and goodwill as 
it produces wholesome food for others. As a business 
we always seek to combine available technology 
with on-farm innovation to be a low-cost, profitable 
producer.

Triple S Farms produces several commodity crops 
as well as a diverse group of vegetables. Sustainability 
is a priority in our business and farming practices, and 
has been demonstrated by an audited sustainability 
program. We help protect food integrity starting 
in the field, the first link in the chain of custody. 
Quality must meet or exceed industry standards for 
appearance, nutrients, purity, and taste. Triple S Farms 
has been certified by the following: Global Food 
Safety Initiative (GFSI) since 2013, Good Agricultural 
Practices (GAP), Good Manufacturing Practices 
(GMP) standards, and Small Business Administration 
Hubzone. Triple S Farms is also compliant with the 
Food Safety Modernization Act (FSMA).

405-663-2931
TripleSFarmsOK.com

TRIPLE S FARMS
HYDRO, OKLAHOMA



82

Hey y’all, it’s C.B.  I am the smiling face of Trucker 
Treats. I’m here to tell you about our company.

Trucker Treats is the Nation’s best seasoned 
pretzel company, founded in April, 2018 in Moore, 
Oklahoma.  Trucker Treats is a family business that 
is customer-centered, providing personalized service 
and the highest quality products.  We developed six 
mouth-watering flavors to choose from: The Original 
Kewl Ranch, Hawt Cajun, Cinnamon Toast, Dill Pickle, 
Bacon Cheeseburger and Candy Cane (Seasonal).  
We’re sure there’s a flavor for you!   

Trucker Treats is proud to be an Oklahoma 
company, with the Oklahoma standard of service, 
honor and kindness incorporated into each aspect of 
our business. You can currently find Trucker Treats in 
over 150 locations and growing, but we still operate 
as we did when we started, with only 18 stores.  Our 
stores are our family, which is why we decided to stay 
with the DSD model and create our own distribution 
company, so we could maintain the same hands-on, 
face-to-face customer service we’re known for.  

Over the past three years, Trucker Treats has 
experienced exponential growth through the kindness 
and generosity of our community and the blessings 
of God, the latest of which is a new 2000 sq ft 
distribution warehouse. Trucker Treats looks forward 
to expanding into the national and global markets.  
This is C.B. signing off.  I’ll see you on the shelves. 
Over and out. 

405-900-0695
TruckerTreats.net

TRUCKER TREATS
MOORE, OKLAHOMA



83

Value Added Products began as a farmer-owned 
cooperative in the heart of America’s Wheat Belt. 
Using Red Winter Wheat, Value Added Products has 
been offering premium, traceable goods since 1999. 
Value Added Products manufactures a complete line 
of frozen dough products that are sold into grocery 
stores, restaurants and convenience stores. As 
Oklahoma’s largest producer of frozen dough, we also 
have a premium line of pizza that are consistent every 
time, adding to our reputation as the top producer in 
the region. We have also introduced a fabulous bread 
line to include pizza crust baguettes, hoagies, dinner 
rolls, pita and croissants. 

Our new retail CPG line is called Red Fiddle Farms. 
The name was inspired by Northwest Oklahoma’s Red 
Winter Wheat and the state instrument of Oklahoma-
the fiddle! We launched the line in late 2020 and 
the results have been amazing with response being 
overwhelming! Look for us at a store near you. 
Whether your need is custom pizza dough or buttery 
decadent croissants we have your order covered. As 
one of the leading businesses in Northwest Oklahoma 
we know that our success is a direct result of all of the 
great relationships we have built over the years. We 
believe that all of our customers deserve the highest 
level of service and premium, traceable products, and 
we are committed to providing just that. 

 
580-327-0400
VAPCoop.com

VALUE ADDED 
PRODUCTS
ALVA, OKLAHOMA



84

Van’s Pig Stands has been a Vandegrift family 
tradition since the 1920s. Leroy Vandegrift got his 
start in the restaurant business while working in 
the oilfields in the early 1900s by selling food to his 
coworkers. In 1928, Leroy opened his first Van’s Pig 
Stand in Wewoka, OK. The same year that his brother 
Briggs opened a Van’s Pig Stand in Wichita Falls, TX. 
By 1930, they opened another three stlocations in 
Seminole, OK, Wichita, KS and Shawnee, OK. Wanting 
to keep Van’s a family-owned and operated business, 
Leroy passed the restaurant onto his son Jerry 
Vandegrift. The family tradition continues into 2021. 
Jerry oversees the business, while the day-to-day 
operations are managed by the third generation which 
includes Jerry’s son, Jev Vandegriftm and Jerry’s 
daughter and son-in-law, Mark and Nina Shuman. This 
long standing family tradition makes Van’s Pig Stands 
the oldest single family-owned and operated Bar-B-Q 
restaurant in the State of Oklahoma.

Van’s Pig Stands has been doing Bar-B-Q right 
since 1930, and has been an Oklahoma tradition 
for decades. Famous for their hickory-smoked ribs, 
brisket, and Pig Sandwiches, customers across the 
state and even across the country consider Van’s 
among the nation’s top barbecue restaurants. There 
are currently five Van’s Pig Stands locations, two in 
Shawnee, OK, one in Norman, OK, one in Moore, OK 
and one in Purcell, OK. Van’s Pig Stands has a growing 
line of award winning Bar-B-Q sauces and seasonings 
that are packaged for retail. 

405-703-3000
PigStands.com

VAN’S PIG STANDS
SHAWNEE, OKLAHOMA



85

The perfect cocktail is a work of art requiring the 
proper glass, premium ingredients and fresh garnish. 
Why not the perfect ice? Craft Cocktail Rocks® from 
Vault Ice® are absolutely pure, perfectly clear and slow 
melting. They pair perfectly with premium spirits, 
craft cocktails and more for a superior beverage 
experience that won’t result in a watered down drink. 
With multiple shapes and sizes to perfectly fit your 
glassware, you can see why Vault Ice is Clearly Better.   

405-279-9350
VaultIce.com

VAULT ICE
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA



86

Since 1959 Vinyard Fruit & Vegetable Co. has 
worked to partner with many of the finest shippers 
in Fresh Produce industry. We have an impeccable 
reputation for providing premium quality products 
and solutions centered around the produce category. 
We not only provide the finest whole fruits and 
vegetables available; we also manufacture a wide 
variety of custom, value-added, fresh-cut products at 
our Oklahoma City facility.    

405-272-0339
VinyardInc.com

VINYARD FRUIT & 
VEGETABLE COMPANY
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



87

WanderFolk Spirits is a collective of passionate 
creatives, blending mastered skills from various 
backgrounds, focused on re-inventing & pushing the 
boundaries of Craft Spirits by utilizing the unique 
elements of our home state’s offerings. 

WanderFolk truly represents the amalgamation of 
creative minds, converging from a multitude of  paths 
and skillsets, passionately rethinking & handcrafting 
the world of spirits in our home state of Oklahoma 
& beyond, one small batch at a time. We take 
inspiration not only from our peers, but from a variety 
of industries as well, to create products we find to be 
one-of-a-kind. Our spirits are created by sommeliers, 
chefs, bartenders, artists, & creatives, under the 
mentored hand of some of the most respected names 
in distilling in the world

We wander together with one goal in mind: make 
world-class products that are as unique & lively as the 
individuals that enjoy them. 

We welcome you to wander with us. 

405-445-6448
WanderFolkSpirits.com 

WANDER FOLK SPIRTS
GUTHRIE, OKLAHOMA



88

Whitlock Packaging Corporation operates as a 
non-carbonated contract beverage manufacturer in 
North America. The company engages in the contract 
manufacture of non-alcoholic and non-dairy liquid 
refreshment beverages, such as teas, sports drinks, 
juice beverages, and energy drinks. It also provides 
private label products and packaging solutions. In 
addition, the company offers plastic/PET containers, 
including clear plastic bottles, aluminum cans, aseptic 
cartons, large plastic bottles, bag-in-box, and large 
aseptic cartons. Whitlock Packaging Corporation was 
founded in 1980 and is based in Tulsa, Oklahoma with 
plant locations in Fort Gibson, Oklahoma; Wharton, 
New Jersey; and Lakeland, Florida. As of September 
8, 2016, Whitlock Packaging Corporation operates as 
a subsidiary of Refresco Group N.V..   

918-524-4029
Refresco.com

WHITLOCK PACKAGING 
CORP
MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA



89

Woody Candy Company is the oldest candy 
manufacturer in Oklahoma. Lucille and Claude Woody 
Sr. founded the company in 1927 in Oklahoma City. 
Woody Candy Company has been family-owned 
and operated since its inception, passing from the 
founding generation to Claude Woody, Jr. in 1983. 
Claude Jr. ran the company for more than 30 years, 
and painted the fine portrait of his father that still 
adorns our Oklahoma City candy shop.

In February 2014, Bill and Elaine Jackson along with 
son Brian took the reins at Woody Candy Company.

With Claude, Jr. now acting as President Emeritus, 
the company has welcomed Brian Jackson, as its new 
leader. A former logistics officer in the U.S. Navy, Brian 
is the third generation of veterans to head Woody 
Candy Company.

With the new leadership, the principles that have 
guided Woody Candy Company since 1927 remain the 
same. Quality, freshness, and making the best candy 
possible remain our top priorities. 

405-842-8903
WoodyCandy.com

WOODY CANDY 
COMPANY
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA



90

ARMADA DISTRIBUTING
TULSA, OKLAHOMA  |  ARMADADISTRIBUTING.COM

We specialize in providing the Oklahoma market with a Premium 
variety of  wine, spirits, beer and non-alcoholic products, including 
barware, glassware and home bar options. Coupled with our Social 
Media strategy, this brings our portfolio of brands to the market 
with multiple points of penetration, at a rapid rate.  We strive to 
continually evolve our portfolio, represent brands that the consumer 
wants, and give market representation to brands that would get 
lost in large portfolios.

COMMUNITY FOOD BANK OF EASTERN OK
TULSA, OKLAHOMA  |  OKFOODBANK.ORG

It is hard for many of us to imagine not knowing where our next 
meal is going to come from, but hunger is a reality that one in six 
Oklahomans deal with every day. Our state consistently ranks in 
the top states in the nation in the number of people who struggle 
with hunger. The mission of the Community Food Bank of Eastern 
Oklahoma is to feed the hungry of eastern Oklahoma through a 
network of Partner Programs and to engage our communities in 
ending hunger.  Our vision is food security, with dignity, for all 
eastern Oklahomans.  We are the largest private hunger-relief 
organization in eastern Oklahoma. The Food Bank distributed more 
than 21.6 million pounds of food throughout the 24 counties of 
eastern Oklahoma.

FIDLER MARKETING
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA |  FIDLERMARKETING.COM

We are a food service sales agency driven by a culture of 
success, professionalism, training, investment, and accountability 
demonstrated by our performance over a span of nearly 50 years 
and three generations. Our professional staff, state-of-the-art 
facilities and continually updated technology consistently deliver 
sales and earnings expectations to our supplier partners and 
agency customers. Our vision is to be the preferred agency partner 
consistently delivering exacting business intelligence, objective 
achievement, and exceptional perception to our customers.

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS



91

FRANCIS TUTTLE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA  |  FRANCISTUTTLE.EDU 

Francis Tuttle Technology Center has a national reputation as 
a leader in innovative training programs that change students’ 
lives and support the local industry with a quality, knowledgeable 
workforce. With our top-tier training, high school and adult 
students alike gain an edge in their careers whether they begin 
here in Oklahoma, across the nation or around the globe.

The Francis Tuttle School of Culinary Arts is poised to lead the 
way in culinary instruction. For almost three decades, we have been 
dedicated to meeting the needs of the ever-changing hospitality 
and food service industry.

LOG10
PONCA CITY, OKLAHOMA  |  LOG10.COM

From producing host-specific probiotics for pet food to 
developing custom anti-pathogenic probiotics — and now to 
offering a variety of research, testing, training and consultation 
services for human and animal food products across the food 
service industry — we remain focused on our mission to keep our 
food safe from dangerous microorganisms. 

OK BEEF INDUSTRY COUNCIL
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA  |  OKLABEEF.ORG

The Oklahoma Beef Council is the marketing and education arm 
of the Oklahoma cattle community. The Oklahoma Beef Council 
(OBC) is a non-profit organization working for the farming and 
ranching families of Oklahoma. The mission of the Oklahoma Beef 
Council is to enhance beef demand by strengthening consumer 
trust and exceed consumer exceptions.  The OBC seeks to 
accomplish this mission through a variety of programs funded by 
the Beef Checkoff in the areas of promotion, consumer information, 
research and education. In addition, the OBC invests in national and 
international programs focused on driving beef demand in the U.S. 
and around the world. 

OK GRAPE INDUSTRY COUNCIL
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA  |  OGICOKLA.ORG

The mission of the Oklahoma Grape Industry Council (OGIC) 
is to promote the entire wine industry in the state; to encourage 
camaraderie among the hobbyists, viticulturists, and vintner alike; 
and to promote education to facilitate the resulting production of 
grapes, wine and all associated by products at the highest standard. 
OGIC assists in educating on how to improve grape quality through 
grant & viticulture education classes offered by Oklahoma State 
University and how to overcome wine credibility issues through 
grants, testing & competitions.



92

OK GROCERS ASSOCIATION
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA  |  OKGROCERS.COM

The Oklahoma Grocers Association (OGA) is a state trade 
association that represents the food industry of independent 
grocers, convenience stores, suppliers, and wholesalers throughout 
Oklahoma. Since OGA’s founding in 1938, retailers have continued 
to come together for a stronger food industry in Oklahoma. 
Governed by the Board of Directors, the association provides 
legislative representation at the state and national level, educational 
opportunities, and other beneficial services to its members.

OK PORK COUNCIL
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA  |  OKPORK.ORG

The Oklahoma Pork Council is a producer organization 
representing the interests of pork producers throughout Oklahoma. 
Through federally collected Checkoff monies we are able to promote 
pork and pork products, fund research, and educate consumers and 
producers about the pork industry. Also, we are able to provides 
consumers with current food safety information, nutritional value, 
and preparation tips for pork products. This includes recipes, 
cookbooks, educational materials for classrooms and promotional 
materials. OkPORK also provides producers with the latest research 
regarding management practices, nutrition needs of swine, odor 
management, nutrient material, and educational programs dealing 
with other producer concerns.

OK RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA  |  OKRESTAURANTS.COM

The Oklahoma Restaurant Association was founded in 1933; now 
representing more than 4,000 members, and is the state trade 
association of foodservice and restaurant operations. Our mission 
is to serve our members by advancing and protecting Oklahoma’s 
foodservice and hospitality industry. 

Today the ORA is recognized as one of the largest and most 
effective organizations in Oklahoma. With a strong presence at 
the state capitol, the ORA constantly monitors regulatory and 
legislative issues. Member services include food safety and alcohol 
server training, workforce development and job placement, group 
insurance programs, educational seminars and the state’s largest 
trade show.



93

OK WHEAT COMMISSION
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA  |  OKWHEAT.ORG

In 1965, the Oklahoma Wheat Resources Act established the 
Oklahoma Wheat Commission, and with it a framework for Oklahoma 
wheat producers to invest in the promotion of their product, Hard 
Red Winter wheat. The Oklahoma Wheat Commission is entirely 
producer-controlled. Oklahoma wheat producers elect their fellow 
producers to serve as commissioners in district elections. Each 
district has an opportunity to elect a commissioner every 5 years. 
Once selected, commissioners are appointed by the Governor of 
Oklahoma to serve a 5-year term. Five Oklahoma wheat producers 
make up the board of commissioners.

The Oklahoma Wheat Commission promotes greater utilization 
of wheat in domestic and international markets through research, 
market development and public education. 

OSU ROBERT M. KERR FOOD AND 
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS CENTER
STILLWATER, OKLAHOMA  |  FAPC.BIZ

By offering large and small businesses, producers and 
entrepreneurs access to faculty and staff with expertise in business 
and technical disciplines, the Robert M. Kerr Food and Agricultural 
Products Center strives to discover, develop and deliver information 
that will stimulate and support the growth of value-added food and 
agricultural products and processing in Oklahoma. 

FAPC’s research laboratories, pilot-processing facilities, 
educational programs and seminars keep food and agricultural 
processors and entrepreneurs on the forefront of cutting-edge 
value-added processing and technology.

QUANTEM FOOD SAFETY LABORATORIES
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA  |  QUANTEMFOOD.COM

QuanTEM Laboratories has been working to maintain a clean 
and healthy environment for over 30 years. QuanTEM works 
hard to preserve our reputation for dependability, integrity, and 
professionalism. We are locally owned and are members of the 
International Association of Food Protection, American Meat 
Processors Association and others supporting food processors like 
you. Our market includes all 50 states plus, many foreign countries. 
QuanTEM is large enough to handle your biggest project yet small 
enough to offer you the one-on- one service you deserve. We 
maintain accreditations with A2La: the American Association for 
Laboratory Accreditation. We service the beef, poultry, produce, 
dairy, spices, ready to eat, prepared foods, food packaging, and the 
nutritional supplement industries. We specialize in microbiology 
testing, shelf life studies, and EMP monitoring.



94

REGIONAL FOOD BANK OF OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA  |  REGIONALFOODBANK.ORG

The Regional Food Bank of Oklahoma is leading the fight against 
hunger in 53 counties in central and western Oklahoma and envisions 
a state where everyone, regardless of circumstance, has access to 
nutritious food. Founded in 1980, the Regional Food Bank is the 
state’s largest hunger-relief 501(c)(3) nonprofit that distributes 
food through a network of community-based partner agencies and 
schools. The majority of people served by the Regional Food Bank 
are chronically hungry children, seniors living on fixed incomes and 
hardworking families struggling to make ends meet. The Regional 
Food Bank is a member of Feeding America, the nation’s network 
of food banks. To join the fight to end hunger, visit RFBO.org.

SCHRAAD SALES & MARKETING
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA  |  SCHRAADINC.COM

The Schraad Sales & Marketing power team services markets 
throughout the Central, North Central, South Central and Mid-
South regions of the United States. This growth has been fueled 
by our ability to differentiate ourselves from competition through 
performance and results. Our customer teams provide seamless 
solutions and deliver optimum communication, customized strategic 
planning and timely retail execution. Our brand building strategy 
is a promise not to simply manage your brand but to build your 
brand!  

TAP, TAP, EAT
EDMOND, OKLAHOMA  |  TAPTAPEAT.COM

Tap Tap Eat works with restaurant owners and managers to 
build a custom solution for online ordering with careful attention to 
internal workflows to maximize efficiency and minimize mistakes. 
We offer a long list of built in functionality, including customer 
rewards, coupons, delivery, and much more! We can match your 
kitchen printouts and send orders directly to your kitchen printers. 
Let us help with both To Go and Catering in one application.

THE OIL TREE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA  |  THEOILTREE.COM

The Oil Tree is Oklahoma City’s premier destination for ultra-
premium, extra virgin olive oils, beautifully aged balsamic vinegars 
& gourmet groceries never before seen in the area. Whether you’re 
looking to experience the health benefits and extraordinary taste 
found in one of our ultra-premium, extra virgin olive oils, or you’d 
like to try one of the many gourmet spices, pastas or sauces we 
source, you’ve found the only store in Oklahoma City that prides 
itself in providing these rare items at an affordable cost.



95

TULSA HILLS CIGAR CELLAR & MARKET
TULSA, OKLAHOMA  |  TULSAHILLSCIGARCELLAR.COM

Tulsa Hills Cigar Cellar & Market has everything for the refined 
individual. Cigar smokers love our 300-square-foot humidor stocked 
with 900 premium, hand-rolled cigars and wall of pipe tobacco, 
pipes, humidors, and cigar accessories. In the Market, you’ll find bar 
and wine accessories, specialty foods, and gifts for anyone on your 
list. We carry Oklahoma brands such as Ultimo Cigars, My Dad’s 
Salsa, Leonard Mountain, Rhino Pretzels, Reno’s and Jan’s Pickles, 
Hideout Honey Bees, Black Coyote Jerky, and Oklahoma apparel 
from Red Fork Distillery and local craft breweries.

TULSA HILLS WINE CELLAR
TULSA, OKLAHOMA  |  TULSAHILLSWINECELLAR.COM

Tulsa Hills Wine Cellar carries an extensive selection of spirits, 
wine, beer, ready-to-drink cocktails, mixes, mixers, bar accessories 
and gifts. As a locally-owned company, we are devoted to supporting 
small businesses in our community. You’ll find Oklahoma brands 
such as Red Fork, Hochatown, OK Distilling, Prairie Wolf, Marshall’s, 
Cabin Boys, New Era Fine Fermentations, Prairie, Nothing’s Left, 
Welltown, Anthem, Blind Luck, Whispering Meadows, Summerside 
Vineyards, Land Run, Dancing Skeleton and many more. 



INDEX/MEMBER LIST
Ace in the Bowl............................................................................. 6
Amelia Creamery..........................................................................7
Anthem Brewing Company......................................................8
Augusto’s Green Sauce............................................................. 9
Bama Companies...................................................................... 10
Bar-S Foods Company.............................................................. 11
Bedre Fine Chocolates.............................................................12
Ben Jack Laredo Gourmet Foods..........................................13
Braum’s Ice Cream & Dairy....................................................14
Cheatwood’s Honey...................................................................15
Choctaw Farms...........................................................................16
Clements Foods Company...................................................... 17
Compadres Coffee Roasters................................................. 18
Coop Ale Works...........................................................................19
Cusack Meats.............................................................................20
Daddy Hinkle’s..............................................................................21
Del Real Foods............................................................................22
Della Terra Pasta........................................................................23
deVine Water............................................................................... 24
Diane’s Signature Foods.........................................................25
Dough Boyz Pizza.......................................................................26
Enid Brewing Company........................................................... 27
Field’s Pies....................................................................................28
Fizz-O Water................................................................................29
Flying G Jerky...............................................................................30
Greer Sausage.............................................................................31
Griffin Food Company..............................................................32
Grounds for Compassion........................................................33
Hansen’s Eggs.............................................................................34
Head Country Food Products, Inc........................................35
Healthy Cravings, LLC...............................................................36
Henderson Coffee Corporation............................................ 37
Hiland Dairy Foods....................................................................38
Homeland Baking......................................................................39
Imperial Inc..................................................................................40
J-M Farms......................................................................................41
Jared’s Probiotics.......................................................................42
Johns BBQ.....................................................................................43
J.R.’s BlackHat Enterprises, LLC............................................44
KayTerra Farms..........................................................................45
Ken’s Bakery Inc.........................................................................46
Kize Concepts............................................................................. 47
Knight Pecan Farms.................................................................48
LaBaguette Bakery & Café.....................................................49
Leap Coffee Roasters..............................................................50
Leonard Mountain......................................................................51
Lloyd’s Cuts..................................................................................52
Lopez Foods, Inc........................................................................53
Lovera’s.........................................................................................54
Miller Pecan Company............................................................. 55
Milo’s Tea......................................................................................56
Mountain View Meat Company............................................. 57
NSP Quality Meats.....................................................................58

Neighbors Coffee......................................................................59
No Man’s Land Beef Jerky......................................................60
O’Steen Meat Specialties, Inc.................................................61
OK Foods.......................................................................................62
OKC Soda Company..................................................................63
Oklahoma Joes BBQ..................................................................64
Oklahoma’s Own Ozarka Water............................................65
Over the Fence Farms.............................................................66
Peach Crest Ranch................................................................... 67
Ralph’s Packing Company......................................................68
Roark Acres Honey...................................................................69
Savoy.............................................................................................. 70
Schwab Meat Company............................................................71
Scissortail Farms....................................................................... 72
Seikel’s Oklahoma Gold Mustard......................................... 73
Shawnee Milling Company......................................................74
Sixth Day Snacks........................................................................ 75
Southern Roots Sisters........................................................... 76
Stryve Biltong Snacks.............................................................. 77
Suan’s............................................................................................. 78
Sweet Spirit Foods.................................................................... 79
Total Beverage Services LLC................................................ 80
Triple S Farms............................................................................. 81
Trucker Treats............................................................................82
Value Added Products.............................................................83
Van’s Pig Stands.........................................................................84
Vault Ice........................................................................................85
Vinyard Fruit & Vegetable Company..................................86
Wander Folk Spirits...................................................................87
Whitlock Packaging Corp...................................................... 88
Woody Candy Company...........................................................89

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS
Armada Distributing.................................................................90
Community Food Bank of Eastern OK...............................90
Fidler Marketing.........................................................................90
Francis Tuttle...............................................................................91
Log10...............................................................................................91
OK Beef Industry Council.........................................................91
OK Grape Industry Council......................................................91
OK Grocers Association...........................................................92
OK Pork Council..........................................................................92
OK Restaurant Association....................................................92
OK Wheat Commission............................................................93
OSU Food & Agricultural Products Center.......................93
Quantem Food Safety Laboratories, LLC..........................93
Regional Food Bank of Oklahoma.......................................94
Schraad and Associates.........................................................94
Tap, Tap, Eat..................................................................................94
The Oil Tree..................................................................................94
Tulsa Hills Cigar Cellar & Market.........................................95
Tulsa Hills Wine Cellar..............................................................95




